
Camp. It. Inv. Masters, Trofeo Herbalife

Piscina “Karl Dibiasi”

January 26, 2018 ~ January 28, 2018

Bolzano, Italy

Rankings

Rank Score Name

4.6.2.0

Trampolino 1 m Masters 25–34 F

1 213.30 Biacchi, Selina Anna Flavia -- Canottieri Milano

2 171.10 Silleni, Aurora -- M.R. Sport

3 156.55 Riva, Mara -- Ice Club Como

4 121.40 Lambiase, Letizia -- Nuotatori Genovesi

Trampolino 1 m Masters 35–44 F

1 247.20 Poggi, Laura -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

2 223.75 Bozzini, Panee -- Blu 2006

3 181.55 D’Ermo, Valeria -- Carlo Dibiasi

4 177.40 Cattaneo, Simona -- Acqua Team Lombardia

5 176.10 Zirano, Simona -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene

Trampolino 1 m Masters 55–64 F

1 94.45 Grosso, Monica -- Nuotatori Genovesi

Trampolino 1 m Masters 25–34 M

1 227.25 Barraco, Luca -- Nuotatori Genovesi

2 212.05 Coraggio, Jacopo -- Carlo Dibiasi

3 196.80 Maglio, Dario -- Carlo Dibiasi

4 184.45 Maggini, Matteo -- Carlo Dibiasi

5 179.05 Adami, Matteo -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport

6 151.85 Capurro, Pietro -- Nuotatori Genovesi

7 151.75 Boncore, Ruiz -- Nuotatori Genovesi

Trampolino 1 m Masters 35–44 M

1 305.20 Priori, Francesco -- Società Canottieri Mincio

2 255.55 Antodicola, Francesco -- M.R. Sport

3 204.05 Montesi, Walter -- M.R. Sport

4 168.65 Facchini, Marco -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione

5 133.30 Capponi, Ivan -- Società Canottieri Mincio

6 119.50 Snider, Carlo -- M.R. Sport

7 81.15 Capponi, Oscar -- Società Canottieri Mincio
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Rank Score Name

Trampolino 1 m Masters 45–54 M

1 222.55 Marogna, Renato -- Società Canottieri Mincio

2 210.50 Corrà, Stefano -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport

3 207.15 Scagliola, Marco -- Nuotatori Genovesi

4 178.00 Ganzaroli, Fabio Marco -- Acqua Team Lombardia

5 162.80 Borruso, Leonardo -- Reggiana Nuoto

6 154.35 Sansone, Antonino -- Nuotatori Genovesi

7 143.75 Sassarini, Paolo -- Nuotatori Genovesi

8 142.40 Chella, Davide -- Nuotatori Genovesi

9 141.75 Rodonò, Fabrizio Niccolò -- Sicilia Nuoto

10 137.70 Raimondo, Marco -- Nuotatori Genovesi

11 135.80 De Bellis, Claudio -- Nuotatori Genovesi

12 135.35 Arcangeli, Giorgio -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione

13 134.60 Rangaioli, Paolo -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

14 131.10 Musu, Marco -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

15 123.40 Molon, Luca Leopoldo -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

16 96.70 Trombetta, Angelo -- Ice Club Como

Trampolino 1 m Masters 55–64 M

1 150.95 La Magna Zimmermann, Giuseppe -- Nuotatori Genovesi

2 127.50 Rialdi, Vincenzo Paolo Maria -- Nuotatori Genovesi

3 109.35 Baraldini, Luca -- Società Canottieri Mincio

4 85.55 Vinesi, Gianluca -- Società Canottieri Mincio

Trampolino 1 m Masters 65— M

1 76.60 Auber, Giuseppe -- Trieste Tuffi Edera 1904

2 73.65 Sbisà, Valter -- Triestina Nuoto

3 58.20 Capponi, Antonio -- Società Canottieri Mincio

Trampolino 3 m Masters 25–34 F

1 218.15 Biacchi, Selina Anna Flavia -- Canottieri Milano

2 190.50 Silleni, Aurora -- M.R. Sport

Trampolino 3 m Masters 35–44 F

1 271.10 Poggi, Laura -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

2 204.10 Bozzini, Panee -- Blu 2006

3 195.80 Cattaneo, Simona -- Acqua Team Lombardia

4 155.45 Zirano, Simona -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene

Trampolino 3 m Masters 55–64 F

1 101.80 Grosso, Monica -- Nuotatori Genovesi

Trampolino 3 m Masters 25–34 M

1 220.20 Barraco, Luca -- Nuotatori Genovesi

2 219.45 Coraggio, Jacopo -- Carlo Dibiasi

3 204.30 Maglio, Dario -- Carlo Dibiasi

4 202.65 Adami, Matteo -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport

5 189.20 Maggini, Matteo -- Carlo Dibiasi

6 174.40 Boncore, Ruiz -- Nuotatori Genovesi

7 137.20 Capurro, Pietro -- Nuotatori Genovesi
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Rank Score Name

Trampolino 3 m Masters 35–44 M

1 331.25 Priori, Francesco -- Società Canottieri Mincio

2 268.45 Antodicola, Francesco -- M.R. Sport

3 197.85 Montesi, Walter -- M.R. Sport

4 195.55 Facchini, Marco -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione

5 157.30 Snider, Carlo -- M.R. Sport

6 93.30 Capponi, Oscar -- Società Canottieri Mincio

7 86.40 Capponi, Ivan -- Società Canottieri Mincio

Trampolino 3 m Masters 45–54 M

1 256.85 Scagliola, Marco -- Nuotatori Genovesi

2 225.50 Marogna, Renato -- Società Canottieri Mincio

3 178.05 Chella, Davide -- Nuotatori Genovesi

4 169.10 Rodonò, Fabrizio Niccolò -- Sicilia Nuoto

5 159.65 Corrà, Stefano -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport

6 141.85 Borruso, Leonardo -- Reggiana Nuoto

7 140.20 Sassarini, Paolo -- Nuotatori Genovesi

8 136.75 Sansone, Antonino -- Nuotatori Genovesi

9 118.95 Raimondo, Marco -- Nuotatori Genovesi

10 116.80 Molon, Luca Leopoldo -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

11 112.40 Musu, Marco -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

12 112.35 De Bellis, Claudio -- Nuotatori Genovesi

13 106.50 Rangaioli, Paolo -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

14 85.10 Trombetta, Angelo -- Ice Club Como

Trampolino 3 m Masters 55–64 M

1 159.30 La Magna Zimmermann, Giuseppe -- Nuotatori Genovesi

2 111.45 Rialdi, Vincenzo Paolo Maria -- Nuotatori Genovesi

3 108.15 Baraldini, Luca -- Società Canottieri Mincio

4 90.85 Vinesi, Gianluca -- Società Canottieri Mincio

Trampolino 3 m Masters 65— M

1 89.95 Sbisà, Valter -- Triestina Nuoto

2 76.70 Auber, Giuseppe -- Trieste Tuffi Edera 1904

3 71.60 Capponi, Antonio -- Società Canottieri Mincio

Piattaforma Masters 25–34 F

1 189.50 Biacchi, Selina Anna Flavia -- Canottieri Milano

2 137.05 Silleni, Aurora -- M.R. Sport

Piattaforma Masters 35–44 F

1 196.10 Poggi, Laura -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

2 147.80 Cattaneo, Simona -- Acqua Team Lombardia

Piattaforma Masters 25–34 M

1 187.95 Coraggio, Jacopo -- Carlo Dibiasi

2 174.00 Adami, Matteo -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport

3 151.65 Maggini, Matteo -- Carlo Dibiasi
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Rank Score Name

Piattaforma Masters 35–44 M

1 226.10 Priori, Francesco -- Società Canottieri Mincio

2 157.15 Renftle, Paulo Vincent Ludwig -- Canottieri Milano

3 156.10 Montesi, Walter -- M.R. Sport

4 128.85 Snider, Carlo -- M.R. Sport

Piattaforma Masters 45–54 M

1 190.55 Scagliola, Marco -- Nuotatori Genovesi

2 187.90 Corrà, Stefano -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport

3 131.85 Sansone, Antonino -- Nuotatori Genovesi

4 124.00 Rangaioli, Paolo -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

5 120.35 Arcangeli, Giorgio -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione

6 119.30 Molon, Luca Leopoldo -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

7 116.95 Borruso, Leonardo -- Reggiana Nuoto

8 105.50 Stefanon, Francesco -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport

9 103.00 Raimondo, Marco -- Nuotatori Genovesi

10 95.60 Musu, Marco -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

Piattaforma Masters 55–64 M

1 96.30 Rialdi, Vincenzo Paolo Maria -- Nuotatori Genovesi

2 89.45 Vinesi, Gianluca -- Società Canottieri Mincio

3 77.15 Baraldini, Luca -- Società Canottieri Mincio

Piattaforma Masters 65— M

1 73.50 Auber, Giuseppe -- Trieste Tuffi Edera 1904

2 65.00 Sbisà, Valter -- Triestina Nuoto

Sincro 3 m Masters 25–49 M

1 178.44 Priori, Francesco + Scagliola, Marco -- Società Canottieri Mincio + Nuotatori Genovesi

2 162.42 Adami, Matteo + Corrà, Stefano -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport

3 142.74 Antodicola, Francesco + Montesi, Walter -- M.R. Sport

4 129.57 Coraggio, Jacopo + Maglio, Dario -- Carlo Dibiasi

5 125.97 Chella, Davide + Sassarini, Paolo -- Nuotatori Genovesi

6 125.85 Barraco, Luca + Capurro, Pietro -- Nuotatori Genovesi

7 124.56 Facchini, Marco + Maggini, Matteo -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione + Carlo Dibiasi

8 124.50 Boncore, Ruiz + Sansone, Antonino -- Nuotatori Genovesi

9 114.09 Capponi, Ivan + Capponi, Oscar -- Società Canottieri Mincio

10 103.80 De Bellis, Claudio + Raimondo, Marco -- Nuotatori Genovesi

Sincro 3 m Masters 50— M

1 133.38 La Magna Zimmermann, Giuseppe + Rialdi, Vincenzo Paolo Maria -- Nuotatori
Genovesi

2 132.51 Baraldini, Luca + Marogna, Renato -- Società Canottieri Mincio

3 126.54 Auber, Giuseppe + Sbisà, Valter -- Trieste Tuffi Edera 1904 + Triestina Nuoto

4 123.33 Molon, Luca Leopoldo + Musu, Marco -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi
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Rank Score Name

Sincro 3 m Masters 25–49 FM

1 158.88 Giacometti, Riccardo + Poggi, Laura -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

2 145.23 Biacchi, Selina Anna Flavia + Ganzaroli, Fabio Marco -- Canottieri Milano + Acqua
Team Lombardia

3 123.69 Rangaioli, Paolo + Zirano, Simona -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi + Circolo
Canottieri Aniene

4 107.52 Silleni, Aurora + Snider, Carlo -- M.R. Sport

Sincro piattaforma Masters 25–49 F

1 136.41 Biacchi, Selina Anna Flavia + Cattaneo, Simona -- Canottieri Milano + Acqua Team
Lombardia

Sincro piattaforma Masters 25–49 M

1 179.16 Priori, Francesco + Scagliola, Marco -- Società Canottieri Mincio + Nuotatori Genovesi

2 139.71 Adami, Matteo + Corrà, Stefano -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport

3 138.96 Maggini, Matteo + Maglio, Dario -- Carlo Dibiasi

4 134.40 Coraggio, Jacopo + Montesi, Walter -- Carlo Dibiasi + M.R. Sport

5 134.19 Arcangeli, Giorgio + Facchini, Marco -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione

6 99.42 Raimondo, Marco + Sansone, Antonino -- Nuotatori Genovesi

Sincro piattaforma Masters 50— M

1 100.38 Auber, Giuseppe + Sbisà, Valter -- Trieste Tuffi Edera 1904 + Triestina Nuoto

2 99.96 Molon, Luca Leopoldo + Rialdi, Vincenzo Paolo Maria -- Fondaz. Marcantonio
Bentegodi + Nuotatori Genovesi

3 89.28 Baraldini, Luca + Vinesi, Gianluca -- Società Canottieri Mincio

Sincro piattaforma Masters 25–49 FM

1 169.44 Giacometti, Riccardo + Poggi, Laura -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

2 129.48 Silleni, Aurora + Snider, Carlo -- M.R. Sport
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Piscina “Karl Dibiasi”

January 26, 2018 ~ January 28, 2018

Camp. It. Inv. Masters, Trofeo Herbalife

Detailed Results

Bolzano, Italy

4.6.2.0

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Trampolino 1 m Masters 25–34 F

Biacchi, Selina Anna Flavia -- Canottieri Milano 1
401B 1 1.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 29.25 29.25  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 7.0   19.0 41.80 71.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

101A 1 1.4 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.5 5.5   13.0 18.20 89.25  Forward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 28.90 118.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 29.00 147.15  Back 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 29.40 176.55  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

303C 1 2.1 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 36.75 213.30  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Silleni, Aurora -- M.R. Sport 2
101C 1 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 22.20 22.20  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 21.60 43.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 29.70 73.50  Forward Double Somersault

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 22.50 96.00  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 24.80 120.80  Reverse Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 23.10 143.90  Inward Dive

402C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 27.20 171.10  Inward Somersault

Riva, Mara -- Ice Club Como 3
101B 1 1.3 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 19.50 19.50  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 25.50 45.00  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.0 20.40 65.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 4.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.0 25.20 90.60  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

5122D 1 1.9 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 4.5   11.0 20.90 111.50  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

201B 1 1.6 2.5 2.5 3.5 3.5 2.5   8.5 13.60 125.10  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 31.45 156.55  Reverse Dive

Lambiase, Letizia -- Nuotatori Genovesi 4
101C 1 1.2 4.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 4.5   14.5 17.40 17.40  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.0 16.80 34.20  Inward Dive

201A 1 1.7 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5   11.0 18.70 52.90  Back Dive

5211A 1 1.8 3.5 1.5 3.0 2.5 2.5   8.0 14.40 67.30  Back Dive ½ Twist

202C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 19.50 86.80  Back Somersault

102C 1 1.4 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.0 15.40 102.20  Forward Somersault

301C 1 1.6 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 19.20 121.40  Reverse Dive

Trampolino 1 m Masters 35–44 F

Poggi, Laura -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi 1
101B 1 1.3 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0   21.0 27.30 27.30  Forward Dive

103B 1 1.7 8.0 8.0 7.0 8.0 7.5   23.5 39.95 67.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 8.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 8.0   22.5 33.75 101.00  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0   18.5 40.70 141.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201A 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 6.5 5.0 4.5   15.5 26.35 168.05  Back Dive

203C 1 2.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0   17.0 34.00 202.05  Back 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 8.0   21.5 45.15 247.20  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Bozzini, Panee -- Blu 2006 2
101B 1 1.3 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.5 26.65 26.65  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 7.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 33.15 59.80  Back Dive

301A 1 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 26.10 85.90  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 8.0 8.5 7.5 7.5 7.0   23.0 34.50 120.40  Inward Dive

5211A 1 1.8 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   19.0 34.20 154.60  Back Dive ½ Twist

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 33.15 187.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 36.00 223.75  Back 1½ Somersaults

D’Ermo, Valeria -- Carlo Dibiasi 3
101B 1 1.3 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 22.75 22.75  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 29.25 52.00  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 18.75 70.75  Back Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 25.50 96.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5122D 1 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 28.50 124.75  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 33.00 157.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5221D 1 1.7 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5   14.0 23.80 181.55  Back Somersault ½ Twist

Cattaneo, Simona -- Acqua Team Lombardia 4
401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 27.75 27.75  Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 5.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 24.70 52.45  Forward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 80.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   17.0 27.20 107.70  Inward Somersault

201B 1 1.6 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.0   17.0 27.20 134.90  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.5   12.0 20.40 155.30  Reverse Dive

5221D 1 1.7 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 22.10 177.40  Back Somersault ½ Twist

Zirano, Simona -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene 5
101B 1 1.3 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.0 20.80 20.80  Forward Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 22.95 43.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 23.25 67.00  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   15.5 34.10 101.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.0   18.0 27.00 128.10  Back Dive

202B 1 1.6 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 25.60 153.70  Back Somersault

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 22.40 176.10  Reverse Dive

Trampolino 1 m Masters 55–64 F

Grosso, Monica -- Nuotatori Genovesi 1
101C 1 1.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 20.40 20.40  Forward Dive

5111A 1 1.8 3.5 3.5 2.0 3.0 2.0   8.5 15.30 35.70  Forward Dive ½ Twist

401C 1 1.4 4.0 5.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 16.80 52.50  Inward Dive

201A 1 1.7 4.0 4.5 3.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 21.25 73.75  Back Dive

5211A 1 1.8 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 2.5   11.5 20.70 94.45  Back Dive ½ Twist

Trampolino 1 m Masters 25–34 M

Barraco, Luca -- Nuotatori Genovesi 1
101B 1 1.3 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 20.15 20.15  Forward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.0   20.5 34.85 55.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

113B 1 1.9 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   20.5 38.95 93.95  Forward Flying 1½ Somersaults

5122D 1 1.9 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0   17.5 33.25 127.20  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 151.20  Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0   16.5 34.65 185.85  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

104B 1 2.3 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 41.40 227.25  Forward Double Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Coraggio, Jacopo -- Carlo Dibiasi 2
103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0   15.5 26.35 26.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 31.20 57.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 86.35  Reverse Dive

5231D 1 2.1 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 35.70 122.05  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 24.00 146.05  Back Dive

5132D 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 37.40 183.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 1 2.6 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 4.0   11.0 28.60 212.05  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Maglio, Dario -- Carlo Dibiasi 3
403C 1 2.2 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 41.80 41.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103C 1 1.6 5.5 7.0 5.5 6.5 6.0   18.0 28.80 70.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.5 3.5   9.0 21.60 92.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 3.0 4.0 2.5 3.5 2.5   9.0 14.40 106.60  Back Dive

203C 1 2.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   17.5 35.00 141.60  Back 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   19.5 33.15 174.75  Reverse Dive

303C 1 2.1 3.5 3.5 2.5 3.5 4.0   10.5 22.05 196.80  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Maggini, Matteo -- Carlo Dibiasi 4
201C 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   15.0 22.50 22.50  Back Dive

203C 1 2.0 4.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 4.0   14.0 28.00 50.50  Back 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 29.70 80.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 24.80 105.00  Reverse Dive

303C 1 2.1 2.5 2.0 2.5 2.5 2.5   7.5 15.75 120.75  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 28.90 149.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 34.80 184.45  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Adami, Matteo -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport 5
101B 1 1.3 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.5 24.05 24.05  Forward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 4.0 5.5 6.0 4.5   15.5 26.35 50.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   12.5 30.00 80.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.0   20.0 30.00 110.40  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 26.40 136.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 23.25 160.05  Back Dive

203C 1 2.0 3.5 3.5 2.5 4.0 2.5   9.5 19.00 179.05  Back 1½ Somersaults

Capurro, Pietro -- Nuotatori Genovesi 6
101B 1 1.3 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 17.55 17.55  Forward Dive

103B 1 1.7 3.5 3.5 3.0 4.0 2.5   10.0 17.00 34.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   17.0 25.50 60.05  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5   16.0 35.20 95.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5211A 1 1.8 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   12.0 21.60 116.85  Back Dive ½ Twist

201C 1 1.5 3.5 2.5 3.0 3.5 3.5   10.0 15.00 131.85  Back Dive

203C 1 2.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5   10.0 20.00 151.85  Back 1½ Somersaults

Boncore, Ruiz -- Nuotatori Genovesi 7
101A 1 1.4 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 16.80 16.80  Forward Dive

5111A 1 1.8 4.5 4.0 3.5 5.0 3.5   12.0 21.60 38.40  Forward Dive ½ Twist

103B 1 1.7 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0   17.5 29.75 68.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.0 3.5 5.0 3.0 4.5   13.0 19.50 87.65  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 28.60 116.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201A 1 1.7 1.5 1.0 2.0 1.5 3.0   5.0 8.50 124.75  Back Dive

5211A 1 1.8 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 27.00 151.75  Back Dive ½ Twist

Trampolino 1 m Masters 35–44 M

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Priori, Francesco -- Società Canottieri Mincio 1
113B 1 1.9 6.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0   20.0 38.00 38.00  Forward Flying 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 7.0 8.5 8.0 8.0 7.5   23.5 51.70 89.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.5 44.40 134.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 42.00 176.10  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.5 43.05 219.15  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.5 6.5   19.5 40.95 260.10  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

5132D 1 2.2 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.0   20.5 45.10 305.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Antodicola, Francesco -- M.R. Sport 2
103B 1 1.7 6.5 7.5 6.5 7.5 7.0   21.0 35.70 35.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.0 45.60 81.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 24.00 105.30  Back Dive

203C 1 2.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 34.00 139.30  Back 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 31.50 170.80  Inward Dive

403B 1 2.4 7.0 7.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   20.0 48.00 218.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.5 5.5   17.5 36.75 255.55  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Montesi, Walter -- M.R. Sport 3
101B 1 1.3 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 22.75 22.75  Forward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 30.60 53.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 27.20 80.55  Back Dive

203B 1 2.3 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.5 28.75 109.30  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0   16.0 33.60 142.90  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 5.5   19.5 29.25 172.15  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 31.90 204.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Facchini, Marco -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione 4
403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.5   16.5 36.30 36.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 29.75 66.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301A 1 1.8 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 29.70 95.75  Reverse Dive

5311A 1 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 3.5   14.5 27.55 123.30  Reverse Dive ½ Twist

203C 1 2.0 2.0 1.5 2.0 2.0 2.5   6.0 12.00 135.30  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 3.0 2.0 3.0 1.5 2.5   7.5 15.75 151.05  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 3.0 1.5 3.0 2.0 3.0   8.0 17.60 168.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Capponi, Ivan -- Società Canottieri Mincio 5
201A 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.5 4.0   13.0 22.10 22.10  Back Dive

5211A 1 1.8 4.0 3.5 2.0 2.0 2.5   8.0 14.40 36.50  Back Dive ½ Twist

202A 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 6.0   15.0 25.50 62.00  Back Somersault

5221D 1 1.7 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 4.0   11.0 18.70 80.70  Back Somersault ½ Twist

203C 1 2.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.5   9.5 19.00 99.70  Back 1½ Somersaults

103C 1 1.6 3.5 3.5 2.5 3.5 3.0   10.0 16.00 115.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 2.0 2.5 2.5 3.0 3.0   8.0 17.60 133.30  Forward Double Somersault

Snider, Carlo -- M.R. Sport 6
201B 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5   11.5 18.40 18.40  Back Dive

203C 1 2.0 4.0 4.0 2.5 3.5 3.5   11.0 22.00 40.40  Back 1½ Somersaults

101B 1 1.3 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.5 2.0   8.5 11.05 51.45  Forward Dive

103B 1 1.7 2.5 2.5 2.0 3.0 2.5   7.5 12.75 64.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 4.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.5   10.5 23.10 87.30  Forward Double Somersault

401C 1 1.4 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 16.80 104.10  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 2.5 1.5 1.5 3.0 3.0   7.0 15.40 119.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Capponi, Oscar -- Società Canottieri Mincio 7
101B 1 1.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00 1Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.5   11.5 18.40 18.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 19.50 37.90  Inward Dive

402C 1 1.6 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.5   6.0 9.60 47.50  Inward Somersault

201A 1 1.7 4.5 3.0 1.5 2.0 3.5   8.5 14.45 61.95  Back Dive

5211A 1 1.8 2.5 1.0 1.0 2.0 1.0   4.0 7.20 69.15  Back Dive ½ Twist

301C 1 1.6 2.0 3.0 1.5 2.5 3.0   7.5 12.00 81.15  Reverse Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Trampolino 1 m Masters 45–54 M

Marogna, Renato -- Società Canottieri Mincio 1
103B 1 1.7 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 35.70 35.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 8.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5   23.0 50.60 86.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0   17.0 27.20 113.50  Back Dive

203C 1 2.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 36.00 149.50  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   17.5 36.75 186.25  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 36.30 222.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Corrà, Stefano -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport 2
101B 1 1.3 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 22.75 22.75  Forward Dive

103B 1 1.7 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 35.70 58.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.5 46.80 105.25  Forward 2½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 29.25 134.50  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.0 6.5 7.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 41.80 176.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

113B 1 1.9 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0   18.0 34.20 210.50  Forward Flying 1½ Somersaults

Scagliola, Marco -- Nuotatori Genovesi 3
113B 1 1.9 6.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 31.35 31.35  Forward Flying 1½ Somersaults

201A 1 1.7 7.5 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.5   21.5 36.55 67.90  Back Dive

401A 1 1.8 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 26.10 94.00  Inward Dive

5132D 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 37.40 131.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403B 1 2.4 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.5 44.40 175.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5311A 1 1.9 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.0   16.5 31.35 207.15  Reverse Dive ½ Twist

Ganzaroli, Fabio Marco -- Acqua Team Lombardia 4
101B 1 1.3 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.0   19.0 24.70 24.70  Forward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 31.45 56.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 26.25 82.40  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   16.0 35.20 117.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 30.40 148.00  Back Dive

203C 1 2.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 30.00 178.00  Back 1½ Somersaults

Borruso, Leonardo -- Reggiana Nuoto 5
401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 29.25 29.25  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 2.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0   9.5 16.15 45.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 40.70 86.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0   10.5 23.10 109.20  Forward Double Somersault

5211A 1 1.8 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.0 28.80 138.00  Back Dive ½ Twist

301C 1 1.6 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 24.80 162.80  Reverse Dive

Sansone, Antonino -- Nuotatori Genovesi 6
103C 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.5 30.75 59.55  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 92.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5211A 1 1.8 4.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0   15.0 27.00 119.55  Back Dive ½ Twist

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 4.0 5.0 3.5 3.5   12.5 26.25 145.80  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

5311A 1 1.9 2.5 1.5 1.5 1.0 1.5   4.5 8.55 154.35  Reverse Dive ½ Twist

Sassarini, Paolo -- Nuotatori Genovesi 7
101B 1 1.3 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 24.05 24.05  Forward Dive

103B 1 1.7 3.5 3.5 3.0 2.5 2.5   9.0 15.30 39.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 4.5 4.0 4.5 3.5 3.5   12.0 26.40 65.75  Forward Double Somersault

201A 1 1.7 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 17.85 83.60  Back Dive

5211A 1 1.8 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.0 5.5   18.0 32.40 116.00  Back Dive ½ Twist

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0   18.5 27.75 143.75  Inward Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Chella, Davide -- Nuotatori Genovesi 8
401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.5   19.5 29.25 29.25  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0   14.5 24.65 53.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

104B 1 2.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 53.90 1Forward Double Somersault

5132D 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.5 27.50 81.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 40.70 122.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

101A 1 1.4 4.0 4.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   14.5 20.30 142.40  Forward Dive

Rodonò, Fabrizio Niccolò -- Sicilia Nuoto 9
101A 1 1.4 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 22.40 22.40  Forward Dive

103B 1 1.7 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.5 3.5   10.5 17.85 40.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 29.25 69.50  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.5 2.5 2.5 3.0 3.0   8.5 13.60 83.10  Reverse Dive

201A 1 1.7 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0   14.5 24.65 107.75  Back Dive

203C 1 2.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5   17.0 34.00 141.75  Back 1½ Somersaults

Raimondo, Marco -- Nuotatori Genovesi 10
201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 22.50 22.50  Back Dive

301A 1 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 27.90 50.40  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 29.60 80.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0   9.5 20.90 100.90  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.0   11.0 24.20 125.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 1.5 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0   6.0 12.60 137.70  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

De Bellis, Claudio -- Nuotatori Genovesi 11
401B 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 21.00 21.00  Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0   14.5 18.85 39.85  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 22.40 62.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 26.40 88.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201A 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 26.35 115.00  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 20.80 135.80  Reverse Dive

Arcangeli, Giorgio -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione 12
101A 1 1.4 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.0   11.0 15.40 15.40  Forward Dive

5111A 1 1.8 2.5 2.5 3.0 2.5 2.0   7.5 13.50 28.90  Forward Dive ½ Twist

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 54.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201A 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 31.45 85.85  Back Dive

5211A 1 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 6.0   15.5 27.90 113.75  Back Dive ½ Twist

301A 1 1.8 4.5 4.0 4.5 3.5 3.0   12.0 21.60 135.35  Reverse Dive

Rangaioli, Paolo -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi 13
101B 1 1.3 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 20.80 20.80  Forward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 28.05 48.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 71.35  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 2.5 2.5 2.0 3.0 2.0   7.0 15.40 86.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 21.75 108.50  Back Dive

5211A 1 1.8 5.0 6.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 26.10 134.60  Back Dive ½ Twist

Musu, Marco -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi 14
101A 1 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5   12.5 17.50 17.50  Forward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 26.35 43.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0   11.5 18.40 62.25  Reverse Dive

104C 1 2.2 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.0   10.5 23.10 85.35  Forward Double Somersault

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 24.75 110.10  Inward Dive

203C 1 2.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5   10.5 21.00 131.10  Back 1½ Somersaults

Molon, Luca Leopoldo -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi 15
101B 1 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 20.80 20.80  Forward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 28.05 48.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0   15.0 22.50 71.35  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.5   12.0 26.40 97.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 2.5 2.5 2.5 3.0 2.0   7.5 11.25 109.00  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5   9.0 14.40 123.40  Reverse Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Trombetta, Angelo -- Ice Club Como 16
101B 1 1.3 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 16.25 16.25  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 2.5   9.0 13.50 29.75  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 19.20 48.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 15.75 64.70  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.0 17.60 82.30  Reverse Dive

5211A 1 1.8 2.0 2.5 3.0 2.5 3.5   8.0 14.40 96.70  Back Dive ½ Twist

Trampolino 1 m Masters 55–64 M

La Magna Zimmermann, Giuseppe -- Nuotatori Genovesi 1
103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 28.90 28.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 7.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.5   19.0 30.40 59.30  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 26.35 85.65  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 118.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5311A 1 1.9 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.0 32.30 150.95  Reverse Dive ½ Twist

Rialdi, Vincenzo Paolo Maria -- Nuotatori Genovesi 2
403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 33.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 63.60  Reverse Dive

5311A 1 1.9 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   14.0 26.60 90.20  Reverse Dive ½ Twist

103B 1 1.7 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.0   14.5 24.65 114.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

104B 1 2.3 1.5 2.0 3.0 2.0 1.0   5.5 12.65 127.50  Forward Double Somersault

Baraldini, Luca -- Società Canottieri Mincio 3
401B 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.0   13.0 19.50 19.50  Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5   17.0 22.10 41.60  Forward Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.5 22.95 64.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 3.0 3.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   12.0 19.20 83.75  Reverse Dive

302C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 6.0 5.0 6.0   16.0 25.60 109.35  Reverse Somersault

Vinesi, Gianluca -- Società Canottieri Mincio 4
401C 1 1.4 4.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   15.0 21.00 21.00  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 2.5 3.0 2.5 3.5 2.0   8.0 12.80 33.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201A 1 1.7 3.5 2.5 3.0 3.5 3.0   9.5 16.15 49.95  Back Dive

5211A 1 1.8 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 2.5   10.0 18.00 67.95  Back Dive ½ Twist

301C 1 1.6 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5   11.0 17.60 85.55  Reverse Dive

Trampolino 1 m Masters 65— M

Auber, Giuseppe -- Trieste Tuffi Edera 1904 1
102B 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 3.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 22.50  Forward Somersault

201A 1 1.7 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 21.25 43.75  Back Dive

5211A 1 1.8 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0   9.5 17.10 60.85  Back Dive ½ Twist

401B 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.5   10.5 15.75 76.60  Inward Dive

Sbisà, Valter -- Triestina Nuoto 2
101B 1 1.3 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.5 17.55 17.55  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.7 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0   12.0 20.40 37.95  Back Dive

5211A 1 1.8 3.0 3.0 3.5 2.0 2.5   8.5 15.30 53.25  Back Dive ½ Twist

202A 1 1.7 5.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 3.5   12.0 20.40 73.65  Back Somersault

Capponi, Antonio -- Società Canottieri Mincio 3
101A 1 1.4 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 19.60 19.60  Forward Dive

101B 1 1.3 2.5 2.5 2.0 2.0 2.0   6.5 8.45 28.05  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 3.5 3.5 3.0 4.5 2.5   10.0 14.00 42.05  Inward Dive

201A 1 1.7 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0   9.5 16.15 58.20  Back Dive

Trampolino 3 m Masters 25–34 F

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Biacchi, Selina Anna Flavia -- Canottieri Milano 1
401B 3 1.4 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.5   22.5 31.50 31.50  Inward Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   17.0 35.70 67.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

101B 3 1.5 8.5 6.0 7.5 7.5 7.0   22.0 33.00 100.20  Forward Dive

103B 3 1.6 7.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.5   19.5 31.20 131.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 38.00 169.40  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203B 3 2.2 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.5 40.70 210.10  Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 3 2.3 1.0 1.5 1.0 1.0 1.5   3.5 8.05 218.15 3Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Silleni, Aurora -- M.R. Sport 2
101C 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 24.50 24.50  Forward Dive

103C 3 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 24.75 49.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 35.20 84.45  Forward 2½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 109.95  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 31.50 141.45  Reverse Dive

401C 3 1.3 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 23.40 164.85  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.5 25.65 190.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Trampolino 3 m Masters 35–44 F

Poggi, Laura -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi 1
103B 3 1.6 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.5 32.80 32.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

113B 3 1.8 7.5 8.0 7.0 7.0 7.5   22.0 39.60 72.40  Forward Flying 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5   20.0 42.00 114.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

5134D 3 2.5 5.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 40.00 154.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twist

5231D 3 2.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   19.5 39.00 193.40  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

5233D 3 2.4 5.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.5   17.5 42.00 235.40  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

403B 3 2.1 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.0   17.0 35.70 271.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Bozzini, Panee -- Blu 2006 2
101B 3 1.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5   20.5 30.75 30.75  Forward Dive

201A 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 26.60 57.35  Back Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 81.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.5 40.70 122.05  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 30.00 152.05  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.5 25.65 177.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   12.0 26.40 204.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Cattaneo, Simona -- Acqua Team Lombardia 3
401B 3 1.4 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 26.60 26.60  Inward Dive

101B 3 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   18.0 27.00 53.60  Forward Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 24.00 77.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0   15.5 29.45 107.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 7.0   18.0 32.40 139.45  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5   16.5 31.35 170.80  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   12.5 25.00 195.80  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Zirano, Simona -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene 4
101B 3 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.5   12.5 18.75 18.75  Forward Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 21.60 40.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 4.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   16.5 23.10 63.45  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 34.20 97.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 3.0 3.5 4.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 17.85 115.50  Back Dive

202B 3 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 24.65 140.15  Back Somersault

302C 3 1.7 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0   9.0 15.30 155.45  Reverse Somersault

Trampolino 3 m Masters 55–64 F

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Grosso, Monica -- Nuotatori Genovesi 1
101C 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.0   16.5 23.10 23.10  Forward Dive

5111A 3 2.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.5 2.0   10.5 21.00 44.10  Forward Dive ½ Twist

401C 3 1.3 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 16.25 60.35  Inward Dive

201A 3 1.9 4.5 4.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   15.5 29.45 89.80  Back Dive

5211A 3 2.0 0.5 3.0 1.5 1.5 3.0   6.0 12.00 101.80  Back Dive ½ Twist

Trampolino 3 m Masters 25–34 M

Barraco, Luca -- Nuotatori Genovesi 1
101B 3 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 23.25 23.25  Forward Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 28.80 52.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

113B 3 1.8 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 31.50 83.55  Forward Flying 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   17.5 36.75 120.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5   17.5 24.50 144.80  Inward Dive

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.0 6.5   18.5 37.00 181.80  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0   16.0 38.40 220.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Coraggio, Jacopo -- Carlo Dibiasi 2
103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 28.80 28.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0   14.0 29.40 58.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.5 25.65 83.85  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   17.5 35.00 118.85  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

201C 3 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.0 23.80 142.65  Back Dive

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.0 33.60 176.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2.4 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 43.20 219.45  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Maglio, Dario -- Carlo Dibiasi 3
403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.5 31.35 31.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

101B 3 1.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 29.25 60.60  Forward Dive

105B 3 2.4 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 32.40 93.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.5 36.90 129.90  Back Dive

203C 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.0 30.40 160.30  Back 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.5   10.0 19.00 179.30  Reverse Dive

303C 3 2.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   12.5 25.00 204.30  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Adami, Matteo -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport 4
101B 3 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0   18.5 27.75 27.75  Forward Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   17.0 27.20 54.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 29.70 84.65  Forward 2½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.0 28.00 112.65  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 35.15 147.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5   18.5 31.45 179.25  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 3.0 5.0 4.0 4.0   13.0 23.40 202.65  Reverse Dive

Maggini, Matteo -- Carlo Dibiasi 5
201C 3 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 33.15 33.15  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.5 4.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 30.60 63.75  Reverse Dive

303C 3 2.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   11.5 23.00 86.75  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 25.20 111.95  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 25.65 137.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 164.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 3.5 3.5 3.5 2.5 4.0   10.5 25.20 189.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Boncore, Ruiz -- Nuotatori Genovesi 6
101A 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0   15.5 24.80 24.80  Forward Dive

5111A 3 2.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.0 4.5   11.0 22.00 46.80  Forward Dive ½ Twist

103B 3 1.6 4.0 4.5 5.0 6.0 5.0   14.5 23.20 70.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.0 27.30 97.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 24.50 121.80  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 4.5 3.5 5.5   14.0 26.60 148.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5211A 3 2.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.0   13.0 26.00 174.40  Back Dive ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Capurro, Pietro -- Nuotatori Genovesi 7
101B 3 1.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0   14.0 21.00 21.00  Forward Dive

103B 3 1.6 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.5   9.5 15.20 36.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 21.00 57.20  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 6.0   15.0 28.50 85.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5211A 3 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.5   15.0 30.00 115.70  Back Dive ½ Twist

201C 3 1.7 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 4.0   10.0 17.00 132.70  Back Dive

202A 3 1.8 1.5 1.0 0.5 0.5 1.0   2.5 4.50 137.20  Back Somersault

Trampolino 3 m Masters 35–44 M

Priori, Francesco -- Società Canottieri Mincio 1
113B 3 1.8 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5   22.5 40.50 40.50  Forward Flying 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5   22.0 46.20 86.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 46.80 133.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0   20.0 48.00 181.50  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

5333D 3 2.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   19.5 48.75 230.25  Reverse 1½ Som 1½ Twists

5132D 3 2.1 8.0 7.5 7.5 6.5 7.5   22.5 47.25 277.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

5134D 3 2.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 8.0   21.5 53.75 331.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twist

Antodicola, Francesco -- M.R. Sport 2
103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 31.20 31.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 7.0   20.5 49.20 80.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 32.40 112.80  Back Dive

203B 3 2.2 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 37.40 150.20  Back 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.5   21.0 44.10 194.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 39.15 233.45  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   17.5 35.00 268.45  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Montesi, Walter -- M.R. Sport 3
103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 2.5 3.0 2.5 3.0 4.0   8.5 20.40 47.60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 29.70 77.30  Back Dive

203B 3 2.2 5.5 4.0 4.5 6.0 4.5   14.5 31.90 109.20  Back 1½ Somersaults

303B 3 2.3 6.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 33.35 142.55  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 25.90 168.45  Inward Dive

403B 3 2.1 4.5 4.0 5.5 3.0 6.0   14.0 29.40 197.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Facchini, Marco -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione 4
401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0   19.0 26.60 26.60  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 37.05 63.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.5 25.30 88.95  Forward 2½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   17.0 28.90 117.85  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 27.00 144.85  Reverse Dive

5311A 3 2.1 2.5 2.5 3.5 2.0 2.0   7.0 14.70 159.55  Reverse Dive ½ Twist

113B 3 1.8 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5   20.0 36.00 195.55  Forward Flying 1½ Somersaults

Snider, Carlo -- M.R. Sport 5
201B 3 1.8 3.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 23.40 23.40  Back Dive

203C 3 1.9 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 19.95 43.35  Back 1½ Somersaults

101B 3 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 65.85  Forward Dive

103B 3 1.6 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0   9.0 14.40 80.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 35.20 115.45  Forward 2½ Somersaults

401C 3 1.3 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.5   11.0 14.30 129.75  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 6.0   14.5 27.55 157.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Capponi, Oscar -- Società Canottieri Mincio 6
101B 3 1.5 3.0 3.5 1.5 2.0 2.0   7.0 10.50 10.50  Forward Dive

103B 3 1.6 3.0 3.0 2.0 2.0 2.0   7.0 11.20 21.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 18.20 39.90  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5   9.5 18.05 57.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201A 3 1.9 2.5 3.0 3.5 2.0 1.5   7.5 14.25 72.20  Back Dive

5211A 3 2.0 0.5 0.5 1.0 0.5 1.0   2.0 4.00 76.20  Back Dive ½ Twist

301C 3 1.8 3.0 4.0 2.5 3.0 3.5   9.5 17.10 93.30  Reverse Dive

Capponi, Ivan -- Società Canottieri Mincio 7
201A 3 1.9 3.5 3.5 2.5 2.5 3.0   9.0 17.10 17.10  Back Dive

5211A 3 2.0 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.5 1.0   1.5 3.00 20.10  Back Dive ½ Twist

5231D 3 2.0 1.0 1.5 3.0 2.5 3.5   7.0 14.00 34.10  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

103C 3 1.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5   12.0 18.00 52.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.0 2.0   6.0 13.20 65.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.0 3.0   7.5 13.50 78.80  Reverse Dive

203C 3 1.9 1.5 1.5 1.0 1.0 2.0   4.0 7.60 86.40  Back 1½ Somersaults

Trampolino 3 m Masters 45–54 M

Scagliola, Marco -- Nuotatori Genovesi 1
113B 3 1.8 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 35.10 35.10  Forward Flying 1½ Somersaults

201A 3 1.9 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5   21.5 40.85 75.95  Back Dive

5132D 3 2.1 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.5   20.0 42.00 117.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403B 3 2.1 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 35.70 153.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 6.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 6.5   20.5 49.20 202.85  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2.4 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5   22.5 54.00 256.85  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Marogna, Renato -- Società Canottieri Mincio 2
103B 3 1.6 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.5   21.0 33.60 33.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5   22.0 46.20 79.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5   20.0 36.00 115.80  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 31.35 147.15  Reverse Dive

5132D 3 2.1 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 40.95 188.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 3 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 37.40 225.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Chella, Davide -- Nuotatori Genovesi 3
401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 25.20 25.20  Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 27.20 52.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.0 4.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 33.60 86.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 4.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 30.45 116.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

5231D 3 2.0 4.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 32.00 148.45  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

101A 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 7.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 29.60 178.05  Forward Dive

Rodonò, Fabrizio Niccolò -- Sicilia Nuoto 4
103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 28.00 28.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   18.5 40.70 68.70  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 28.50 97.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 2.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5   10.0 20.00 117.20  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

203B 3 2.2 4.0 5.0 4.0 6.0 5.5   14.5 31.90 149.10  Back 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 2.5 3.5 4.5 3.5 3.0   10.0 20.00 169.10  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Corrà, Stefano -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport 5
101B 3 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0   16.0 24.00 24.00  Forward Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.5 20.00 44.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 2.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 2.5   7.5 18.00 62.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.5 30.10 92.10  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 7.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.5 35.15 127.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

113B 3 1.8 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 32.40 159.65  Forward Flying 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Borruso, Leonardo -- Reggiana Nuoto 6
101B 3 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 22.50  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 22.40 44.90  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 2.0 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.0   9.5 18.05 62.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5211A 3 2.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 33.00 95.95  Back Dive ½ Twist

201B 3 1.8 2.5 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.0   8.5 15.30 111.25  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 30.60 141.85  Reverse Dive

Sassarini, Paolo -- Nuotatori Genovesi 7
103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0   18.5 29.60 29.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 2.0 2.5 2.5 3.0 2.5   7.5 16.50 46.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 3.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 3.5   11.0 23.10 69.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

201A 3 1.9 3.0 3.5 4.5 3.5 2.0   10.0 19.00 88.20  Back Dive

5211A 3 2.0 4.5 6.0 4.0 4.0 5.0   13.5 27.00 115.20  Back Dive ½ Twist

5231D 3 2.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.0   12.5 25.00 140.20  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Sansone, Antonino -- Nuotatori Genovesi 8
103B 3 1.6 5.5 4.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   16.5 26.40 26.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   19.0 26.60 53.00  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 29.45 82.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 29.75 112.20  Back Dive

5231D 3 2.0 2.0 3.0 2.0 2.5 1.0   6.5 13.00 125.20  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

5132D 3 2.1 1.5 1.5 2.0 2.0 2.0   5.5 11.55 136.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Raimondo, Marco -- Nuotatori Genovesi 9
201C 3 1.7 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.0   11.5 19.55 19.55  Back Dive

301A 3 2.0 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   12.0 24.00 43.55  Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.5   14.0 21.00 64.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 2.0 2.5 3.0 2.0 2.0   6.5 9.10 73.65  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 32.30 105.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 2.5 2.0 3.0 2.0 2.0   6.5 13.00 118.95  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Molon, Luca Leopoldo -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi 10
101B 3 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 24.00 24.00  Forward Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.0 4.0 3.5 4.5 3.5   12.0 19.20 43.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 5.0 4.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 21.70 64.90  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 30.40 95.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 2.0 2.5 3.0 2.5 2.5   7.5 13.50 108.80  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 1.0 2.5 1.5 1.5 1.0   4.0 8.00 116.80  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Musu, Marco -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi 11
101A 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 24.00  Forward Dive

301C 3 1.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 24.00 1Reverse Dive

401B 3 1.4 6.0 4.5 6.0 4.5 4.0   15.0 21.00 45.00  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 4.0 5.0 4.5 3.5 3.5   12.0 22.80 67.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5   10.0 16.00 83.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   13.0 28.60 112.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

De Bellis, Claudio -- Nuotatori Genovesi 12
401B 3 1.4 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.0 18.20 18.20  Inward Dive

5231D 3 2.0 1.5 1.5 3.0 2.5 1.0   5.5 11.00 29.20  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

103C 3 1.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5   12.5 18.75 47.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 25.65 73.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201A 3 1.9 3.0 2.5 4.5 2.0 4.0   9.5 18.05 91.65  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0   11.5 20.70 112.35  Reverse Dive

Rangaioli, Paolo -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi 13
103B 3 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 21.60 21.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 1.0 1.5 2.0 1.0 1.0   3.5 7.35 28.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0   16.0 22.40 51.35  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.5   8.5 16.15 67.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5211A 3 2.0 3.0 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.5   12.5 25.00 92.50  Back Dive ½ Twist

5231D 3 2.0 2.0 2.5 3.5 2.0 2.5   7.0 14.00 106.50  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Trombetta, Angelo -- Ice Club Como 14
101A 3 1.6 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 23.20 23.20  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   12.0 15.60 38.80  Inward Dive

103C 3 1.5 2.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 1.5   5.5 8.25 47.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 3.0 3.5 2.5 3.0 4.0   9.5 16.15 63.20  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0   10.5 18.90 82.10  Reverse Dive

5211A 3 2.0 0.5 0.5 1.5 0.5 0.5   1.5 3.00 85.10  Back Dive ½ Twist

Trampolino 3 m Masters 55–64 M

La Magna Zimmermann, Giuseppe -- Nuotatori Genovesi 1
103B 3 1.6 6.5 5.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   19.5 31.20 31.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.5 33.30 64.50  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.0   16.5 31.35 95.85  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 30.45 126.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 4.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   16.5 33.00 159.30  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Rialdi, Vincenzo Paolo Maria -- Nuotatori Genovesi 2
403B 3 2.1 3.0 2.5 3.5 3.0 3.5   9.5 19.95 19.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 3.5   13.0 23.40 43.35  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 3.5 4.0 3.0 4.5 3.0   10.5 19.95 63.30  Reverse Dive

5311A 3 2.1 3.5 3.5 5.0 3.5 4.5   11.5 24.15 87.45  Reverse Dive ½ Twist

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 111.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Baraldini, Luca -- Società Canottieri Mincio 3
101B 3 1.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   13.5 20.25 20.25  Forward Dive

103B 3 1.6 3.0 4.0 2.5 4.5 4.5   11.5 18.40 38.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   13.0 18.20 56.85  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   14.0 26.60 83.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.5   13.0 24.70 108.15  Reverse Dive

Vinesi, Gianluca -- Società Canottieri Mincio 4
401C 3 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 20.15 20.15  Inward Dive

103C 3 1.5 2.5 2.0 3.5 3.5 3.0   9.0 13.50 33.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201A 3 1.9 2.5 2.0 2.5 2.0 3.5   7.0 13.30 46.95  Back Dive

5211A 3 2.0 2.0 4.0 2.5 2.5 3.0   8.0 16.00 62.95  Back Dive ½ Twist

301C 3 1.8 6.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5   15.5 27.90 90.85  Reverse Dive

Trampolino 3 m Masters 65— M

Sbisà, Valter -- Triestina Nuoto 1
101B 3 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   14.0 21.00 21.00  Forward Dive

201A 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 23.75 44.75  Back Dive

202A 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   14.0 25.20 69.95  Back Somersault

5211A 3 2.0 3.5 3.0 2.5 3.5 3.5   10.0 20.00 89.95  Back Dive ½ Twist

Auber, Giuseppe -- Trieste Tuffi Edera 1904 2
103B 3 1.6 3.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.0   10.0 16.00 16.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

202A 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5   13.5 24.30 40.30  Back Somersault

5211A 3 2.0 4.5 5.5 3.5 2.5 3.0   11.0 22.00 62.30  Back Dive ½ Twist

201B 3 1.8 3.0 3.5 2.5 2.5 2.5   8.0 14.40 76.70  Back Dive

Capponi, Antonio -- Società Canottieri Mincio 3
101A 3 1.6 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 20.80 20.80  Forward Dive

101B 3 1.5 4.5 3.5 4.5 3.0 4.5   12.5 18.75 39.55  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.5   11.5 14.95 54.50  Inward Dive

201A 3 1.9 3.0 2.0 3.0 3.0 3.0   9.0 17.10 71.60  Back Dive

Piattaforma Masters 25–34 F

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Biacchi, Selina Anna Flavia -- Canottieri Milano 1
101B 5 1.3 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5   21.5 27.95 27.95  Forward Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 58.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 5 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0   19.5 29.25 87.80  Inward Dive

403C 5 2.2 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 34.10 121.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0   16.0 33.60 155.50  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

301B 5 1.7 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5   20.0 34.00 189.50  Reverse Dive

Silleni, Aurora -- M.R. Sport 2
101C 5 1.2 6.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 6.0   16.0 19.20 19.20  Forward Dive

103C 5 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5   15.5 24.80 44.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 5 1.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 4.0 5.0   15.5 23.25 67.25  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.0 3.5 4.5 5.0 6.0   14.5 23.20 90.45  Reverse Dive

401C 5 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.0 22.40 112.85  Inward Dive

403C 5 2.2 3.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.0 24.20 137.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Piattaforma Masters 35–44 F

Poggi, Laura -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi 1
103B 5 1.7 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0   20.0 34.00 34.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 5 1.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5   20.5 30.75 64.75  Inward Dive

403C 5 2.2 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0   14.5 31.90 96.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2.1 6.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 6.5   15.5 32.55 129.20  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

612B 5 1.7 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 35.70 164.90  Armstand Somersault

6221D 5 1.6 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 31.20 196.10  Armstand Back Somersault ½ Twist

Cattaneo, Simona -- Acqua Team Lombardia 2
101B 5 1.3 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 25.35 25.35  Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   17.5 26.25 51.60  Inward Dive

612B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.0 25.50 77.10  Armstand Somersault

103B 5 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 21.25 98.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 24.80 123.15  Back Dive

301B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 24.65 147.80  Reverse Dive

Piattaforma Masters 25–34 M

Coraggio, Jacopo -- Carlo Dibiasi 1
103B 10 1.6 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.0 32.00 32.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 5 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0   15.5 23.25 55.25  Inward Dive

403C 5 2.2 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0   14.5 31.90 87.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 5 2.2 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.5 29.70 116.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

612B 7.5 1.8 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.5   19.5 35.10 151.95  Armstand Somersault

105B 7.5 2.4 5.0 5.5 6.0 4.5 4.0   15.0 36.00 187.95  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Adami, Matteo -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport 2
101B 10 1.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 26.25 26.25  Forward Dive

103B 10 1.6 6.5 7.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 31.20 57.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105B 10 2.3 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   12.5 28.75 86.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

401B 5 1.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 113.20  Inward Dive

403C 7.5 1.9 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   17.5 33.25 146.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 10 1.9 5.0 6.0 4.5 5.0 4.0   14.5 27.55 174.00  Armstand Somersault

Maggini, Matteo -- Carlo Dibiasi 3
401C 5 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   19.0 26.60 26.60  Inward Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.0 6.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 24.00 50.60  Reverse Dive

612B 5 1.7 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.0   13.5 22.95 73.55  Armstand Somersault

101B 5 1.3 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 25.35 98.90  Forward Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5   15.5 26.35 125.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 5 2.4 4.0 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.5   11.0 26.40 151.65  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Piattaforma Masters 35–44 M

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Priori, Francesco -- Società Canottieri Mincio 1
401B 5 1.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 29.25 29.25  Inward Dive

103B 5 1.7 7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.0   22.5 38.25 67.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 6.0 7.5 5.0 5.0 4.0   16.0 35.20 102.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 31.45 134.15  Armstand Somersault

113B 5 1.9 7.5 7.0 8.0 8.5 8.0   23.5 44.65 178.80  Forward Flying 1½ Somersaults

5132D 5 2.2 7.0 8.0 7.0 7.5 7.0   21.5 47.30 226.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Renftle, Paulo Vincent Ludwig -- Canottieri Milano 2
101B 5 1.3 7.5 8.0 7.5 8.0 8.0   23.5 30.55 30.55  Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 57.55  Inward Dive

612B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0   16.0 27.20 84.75  Armstand Somersault

103B 5 1.7 4.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5   11.0 18.70 103.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 29.70 133.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201C 5 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 24.00 157.15  Back Dive

Montesi, Walter -- M.R. Sport 3
101B 5 1.3 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.5 24.05 24.05  Forward Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 52.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 5 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   13.0 20.80 72.90  Reverse Dive

401B 5 1.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 26.25 99.15  Inward Dive

403C 5 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 37.40 136.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 5 2.3 3.5 3.0 2.0 2.5 3.0   8.5 19.55 156.10  Back 1½ Somersaults

Snider, Carlo -- M.R. Sport 4
201C 5 1.5 3.5 2.5 3.0 3.5 2.0   9.0 13.50 13.50  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 20.80 34.30  Reverse Dive

101B 5 1.3 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 17.55 51.85  Forward Dive

103C 5 1.6 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.5 26.40 78.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 5 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 23.10 101.35  Inward Dive

403C 5 2.2 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 27.50 128.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Piattaforma Masters 45–54 M

Scagliola, Marco -- Nuotatori Genovesi 1
103B 7.5 1.6 6.0 6.5 4.5 6.5 6.5   19.0 30.40 30.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201A 7.5 1.9 8.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.5   22.0 41.80 72.20  Back Dive

403B 7.5 2.1 7.5 8.0 7.0 7.5 7.5   22.5 47.25 119.45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 7.5 2.0 8.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5   22.5 45.00 164.45  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

113B 7.5 1.8 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5   14.5 26.10 190.55  Forward Flying 1½ Somersaults

Corrà, Stefano -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport 2
103B 5 1.7 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   20.0 34.00 34.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 5 2.4 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 4.5   15.5 37.20 71.20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

401B 5 1.5 7.5 7.0 8.0 6.5 5.5   21.0 31.50 102.70  Inward Dive

403C 5 2.2 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 39.60 142.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 10 1.9 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.0   24.0 45.60 187.90  Armstand Somersault

Sansone, Antonino -- Nuotatori Genovesi 3
103B 5 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 22.95 22.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 5 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0   18.0 27.00 49.95  Inward Dive

612B 5 1.7 4.5 6.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 23.80 73.75  Armstand Somersault

403C 5 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 34.10 107.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301C 5 1.6 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0   15.0 24.00 131.85  Reverse Dive

Rangaioli, Paolo -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi 4
101B 5 1.3 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 22.10 22.10  Forward Dive

103B 5 1.7 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 24.65 46.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 5 1.5 4.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 71.50  Inward Dive

612B 5 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.0   15.0 25.50 97.00  Armstand Somersault

5211A 5 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5   15.0 27.00 124.00  Back Dive ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Arcangeli, Giorgio -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione 5
401B 10 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.0 25.20 25.20  Inward Dive

101B 10 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 27.75 52.95  Forward Dive

103B 10 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.5   16.0 25.60 78.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 7.5 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0   14.0 23.80 102.35  Back Dive

301C 7.5 1.8 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.0   10.0 18.00 120.35  Reverse Dive

Molon, Luca Leopoldo -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi 6
101B 5 1.3 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 22.10 22.10  Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.0   16.5 24.75 46.85  Inward Dive

103B 5 1.7 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 22.10 68.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 3.0 2.0 3.5 4.0 3.0   9.5 16.15 85.10  Armstand Somersault

5211A 5 1.8 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 34.20 119.30  Back Dive ½ Twist

Borruso, Leonardo -- Reggiana Nuoto 7
401B 5 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.0 18.00 18.00  Inward Dive

612B 5 1.7 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 20.40 38.40  Armstand Somersault

103B 5 1.7 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 22.95 61.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 28.60 89.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5211A 5 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 27.00 116.95  Back Dive ½ Twist

Stefanon, Francesco -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport 8
101A 5 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 21.00 21.00  Forward Dive

5211A 5 1.8 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 24.30 45.30  Back Dive ½ Twist

401C 5 1.4 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 21.00 66.30  Inward Dive

103C 5 1.6 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   12.5 20.00 86.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612C 7.5 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 3.5   12.0 19.20 105.50  Armstand Somersault

Raimondo, Marco -- Nuotatori Genovesi 9
101A 7.5 1.6 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 21.60 21.60  Forward Dive

201C 5 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 23.25 44.85  Back Dive

401B 5 1.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5   10.5 15.75 60.60  Inward Dive

103C 5 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 25.60 86.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 5 1.6 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0   10.5 16.80 103.00  Reverse Dive

Musu, Marco -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi 10
101A 5 1.4 5.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 26.60 26.60  Forward Dive

103B 5 1.7 3.5 3.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   11.0 18.70 45.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 5 1.6 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.5 2.5   9.5 15.20 60.50  Reverse Dive

401A 5 1.8 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5   17.0 30.60 91.10  Inward Dive

5211A 5 1.8 1.0 0.5 1.0 2.0 0.5   2.5 4.50 95.60  Back Dive ½ Twist

Piattaforma Masters 55–64 M

Rialdi, Vincenzo Paolo Maria -- Nuotatori Genovesi 1
103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1.6 6.5 4.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.5 26.40 53.60  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 23.20 76.80  Reverse Dive

401B 5 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 19.50 96.30  Inward Dive

Vinesi, Gianluca -- Società Canottieri Mincio 2
401B 5 1.5 4.0 3.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.0 19.50 19.50  Inward Dive

103C 5 1.6 4.5 5.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.5 20.00 39.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201A 5 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 22.95 62.45  Back Dive

5211A 5 1.8 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 27.00 89.45  Back Dive ½ Twist

Baraldini, Luca -- Società Canottieri Mincio 3
401B 5 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 20.25 20.25  Inward Dive

101B 5 1.3 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.0 16.90 37.15  Forward Dive

103C 5 1.6 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 20.80 57.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 5 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   12.0 19.20 77.15  Reverse Dive

Piattaforma Masters 65— M

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Auber, Giuseppe -- Trieste Tuffi Edera 1904 1
103B 7.5 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 20.80 20.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

202A 10 1.9 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 26.60 47.40  Back Somersault

212C 10 1.8 4.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 26.10 73.50  Back Flying Somersault

Sbisà, Valter -- Triestina Nuoto 2
101B 7.5 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 22.50 22.50  Forward Dive

101A 7.5 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 20.80 43.30  Forward Dive

401B 7.5 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 21.70 65.00  Inward Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Camp. It. Inv. Masters, Trofeo Herbalife

Detailed Results - Synchro

January 26, 2018 ~ January 28, 2018

Piscina “Karl Dibiasi”

Bolzano, Italy

4.6.2.0

Dive Height DD E1 E2 E3 E4 S1 S2 S3 Total Points ScoreS4 S5

Sincro 3 m Masters 25–49 M

Priori, Francesco -- Società Canottieri Mincio
Scagliola, Marco -- Nuotatori Genovesi

1

103B 3 2.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 33.5 40.20 40.20

401B 3 2.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 8.0 7.5 8.5 7.0 37.5 45.00 85.20

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 7.0 7.5 8.0 8.0 6.5 35.5 44.73 129.93

5132D 3 2.1 7.5 8.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 38.5 48.51 178.44

Adami, Matteo -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport
Corrà, Stefano -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport

2

101B 3 2.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 35.0 42.00 42.00

401B 3 2.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.5 8.0 7.5 37.0 44.40 86.40

403C 3 1.9 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.5 7.5 7.5 8.0 36.0 41.04 127.44

105C 3 2.2 5.0 6.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 26.5 34.98 162.42

Antodicola, Francesco -- M.R. Sport

Montesi, Walter -- M.R. Sport

3

401B 3 2.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 7.5 7.0 6.0 32.5 39.00 39.00

103B 3 2.0 5.5 7.0 4.0 1.5 6.5 7.5 7.0 30.5 36.60 75.60

105B 3 2.4 4.5 6.0 0.5 1.0 6.0 4.0 4.0 19.5 28.08 103.68

403B 3 2.1 7.0 7.0 4.0 3.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 31.0 39.06 142.74

Coraggio, Jacopo -- Carlo Dibiasi

Maglio, Dario -- Carlo Dibiasi

4

101B 3 2.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 31.5 37.80 37.80

201C 3 2.0 4.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 24.5 29.40 67.20

105B 3 2.4 5.0 5.5 3.5 2.5 6.5 4.5 6.0 25.5 36.72 103.92

403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 22.5 25.65 129.57

Chella, Davide -- Nuotatori Genovesi

Sassarini, Paolo -- Nuotatori Genovesi

5

101B 3 2.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 30.0 36.00 36.00

103B 3 2.0 4.5 4.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 26.5 31.80 67.80

5132D 3 2.1 3.0 2.5 1.0 2.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 20.5 25.83 93.63

105C 3 2.2 4.0 5.5 3.5 3.5 6.5 5.0 5.5 24.5 32.34 125.97

Barraco, Luca -- Nuotatori Genovesi
Capurro, Pietro -- Nuotatori Genovesi

6

401B 3 2.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 31.0 37.20 37.20

101B 3 2.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 27.0 32.40 69.60

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 29.5 28.32 97.92

403C 3 1.9 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 24.5 27.93 125.85
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Dive Height DD E1 E2 E3 E4 S1 S2 S3 Total Points ScoreS4 S5

Facchini, Marco -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione

Maggini, Matteo -- Carlo Dibiasi

7

401B 3 2.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 34.0 40.80 40.80

101B 3 2.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 27.0 32.40 73.20

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 31.0 29.76 102.96

105B 3 2.4 1.0 0.5 3.0 2.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 15.0 21.60 124.56

Boncore, Ruiz -- Nuotatori Genovesi
Sansone, Antonino -- Nuotatori Genovesi

8

101B 3 2.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 7.0 6.0 5.0 27.5 33.00 33.00

401B 3 2.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 33.0 39.60 72.60

5132D 3 2.1 4.0 4.5 1.0 2.0 5.5 4.0 5.5 21.0 26.46 99.06

103B 3 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 26.5 25.44 124.50

Capponi, Ivan -- Società Canottieri Mincio
Capponi, Oscar -- Società Canottieri Mincio

9

101B 3 2.0 3.0 3.5 4.5 4.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 27.0 32.40 32.40

401B 3 2.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 2.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 23.0 27.60 60.00

201A 3 1.9 2.5 2.5 1.0 2.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 18.5 21.09 81.09

5211A 3 2.0 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 27.5 33.00 114.09

De Bellis, Claudio -- Nuotatori Genovesi
Raimondo, Marco -- Nuotatori Genovesi

10

101C 3 2.0 6.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 26.0 31.20 31.20

103C 3 2.0 3.0 2.5 3.5 3.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 22.5 27.00 58.20

201A 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 22.0 25.08 83.28

403C 3 1.9 2.5 1.5 2.5 3.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 18.0 20.52 103.80

Sincro 3 m Masters 50— M

La Magna Zimmermann, Giuseppe -- Nuotatori Genovesi
Rialdi, Vincenzo Paolo Maria -- Nuotatori Genovesi

1

401B 3 2.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 7.5 8.0 6.5 33.5 40.20 40.20

101B 3 2.0 6.5 6.5 4.0 4.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 30.0 36.00 76.20

103B 3 1.6 6.5 6.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 27.5 26.40 102.60

403C 3 1.9 6.0 5.5 3.5 3.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 27.0 30.78 133.38

Baraldini, Luca -- Società Canottieri Mincio
Marogna, Renato -- Società Canottieri Mincio

2

101B 3 2.0 4.5 4.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 30.5 36.60 36.60

401B 3 2.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 31.0 37.20 73.80

403C 3 1.9 4.5 3.5 6.5 7.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 24.0 27.36 101.16

301B 3 1.9 3.5 4.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 27.5 31.35 132.51

Auber, Giuseppe -- Trieste Tuffi Edera 1904
Sbisà, Valter -- Triestina Nuoto

3

101B 3 2.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 25.5 30.60 30.60

401B 3 2.0 5.0 4.5 3.5 3.0 6.5 5.0 6.0 25.5 30.60 61.20

202A 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 3.5 5.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 30.5 32.94 94.14

5211A 3 2.0 5.0 4.5 3.0 4.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 27.0 32.40 126.54
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Dive Height DD E1 E2 E3 E4 S1 S2 S3 Total Points ScoreS4 S5

Molon, Luca Leopoldo -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

Musu, Marco -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

4

101A 3 2.0 4.5 4.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 30.0 36.00 36.00

401B 3 2.0 3.5 2.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 26.0 31.20 67.20

403C 3 1.9 3.5 3.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 26.5 30.21 97.41

103B 3 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 27.0 25.92 123.33

Sincro 3 m Masters 25–49 FM

Giacometti, Riccardo -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

Poggi, Laura -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

1

103B 3 2.0 6.5 7.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 34.0 40.80 40.80

401B 3 2.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 34.5 41.40 82.20

113B 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 7.5 6.5 32.5 35.10 117.30

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 5.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 33.0 41.58 158.88

Biacchi, Selina Anna Flavia -- Canottieri Milano

Ganzaroli, Fabio Marco -- Acqua Team Lombardia

2

101B 3 2.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 6.0 7.5 7.0 34.0 40.80 40.80

401B 3 2.0 6.0 5.5 7.5 7.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 33.5 40.20 81.00

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 4.5 4.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 29.5 28.32 109.32

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 28.5 35.91 145.23

Rangaioli, Paolo -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

Zirano, Simona -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene

3

101B 3 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 29.5 35.40 35.40

401B 3 2.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 26.5 31.80 67.20

103B 3 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.5 3.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 25.0 24.00 91.20

403C 3 1.9 5.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 28.5 32.49 123.69

Silleni, Aurora -- M.R. Sport
Snider, Carlo -- M.R. Sport

4

101C 3 2.0 5.5 6.0 4.5 4.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 27.5 33.00 33.00

401C 3 2.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 30.0 36.00 69.00

403C 3 1.9 3.5 3.5 1.5 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 18.0 20.52 89.52

103C 3 1.5 5.0 5.0 1.0 1.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 20.0 18.00 107.52

Sincro piattaforma Masters 25–49 F

Biacchi, Selina Anna Flavia -- Canottieri Milano

Cattaneo, Simona -- Acqua Team Lombardia

1

101B 5 2.0 8.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 8.0 6.0 7.5 35.0 42.00 42.00

401B 5 2.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 7.0 6.5 7.0 31.5 37.80 79.80

103B 5 1.7 6.5 7.5 6.0 5.5 7.0 8.0 8.0 35.5 36.21 116.01

612B 5 1.7 5.5 4.0 2.5 3.0 4.0 5.5 3.5 20.0 20.40 136.41

Sincro piattaforma Masters 25–49 M

Priori, Francesco -- Società Canottieri Mincio
Scagliola, Marco -- Nuotatori Genovesi

1

101B 5 2.0 7.5 8.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5 8.0 38.0 45.60 45.60

401B 5 2.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 8.5 39.5 47.40 93.00

103B 5 1.7 7.5 7.5 5.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 34.0 34.68 127.68

403C 5 2.2 7.5 8.5 6.0 7.0 8.0 8.0 8.5 39.0 51.48 179.16
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Dive Height DD E1 E2 E3 E4 S1 S2 S3 Total Points ScoreS4 S5

Adami, Matteo -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport

Corrà, Stefano -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport

2

401B 5 2.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 8.0 7.0 7.5 35.5 42.60 42.60

101B 5 2.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 8.5 8.0 7.5 38.0 45.60 88.20

103B 5 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 29.0 29.58 117.78

612B 5 1.7 4.0 5.5 3.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 21.5 21.93 139.71

Maggini, Matteo -- Carlo Dibiasi
Maglio, Dario -- Carlo Dibiasi

3

101B 5 2.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.5 7.5 33.5 40.20 40.20

401C 5 2.0 6.0 6.5 5.0 5.0 7.0 5.0 6.0 29.0 34.80 75.00

103B 5 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 34.0 34.68 109.68

301C 5 1.6 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 30.5 29.28 138.96

Coraggio, Jacopo -- Carlo Dibiasi
Montesi, Walter -- M.R. Sport

4

401B 5 2.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 33.0 39.60 39.60

101B 5 2.0 6.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 29.5 35.40 75.00

103B 5 1.7 2.0 2.0 6.0 6.5 4.5 5.5 4.0 22.0 22.44 97.44

403C 5 2.2 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 28.0 36.96 134.40

Arcangeli, Giorgio -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione
Facchini, Marco -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione

5

401B 5 2.0 5.5 6.0 4.5 5.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 30.0 36.00 36.00

101B 5 2.0 6.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 7.0 7.5 8.0 34.5 41.40 77.40

103B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 28.5 29.07 106.47

403C 5 2.2 4.0 4.0 2.0 3.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 21.0 27.72 134.19

Raimondo, Marco -- Nuotatori Genovesi
Sansone, Antonino -- Nuotatori Genovesi

6

101A 5 2.0 6.0 6.0 3.0 3.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 27.0 32.40 32.40

401B 5 2.0 5.5 5.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 19.5 23.40 55.80

201C 5 1.5 6.0 5.0 3.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 25.0 22.50 78.30

103C 5 1.6 5.5 5.0 2.5 3.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 22.0 21.12 99.42

Sincro piattaforma Masters 50— M

Auber, Giuseppe -- Trieste Tuffi Edera 1904
Sbisà, Valter -- Triestina Nuoto

1

101B 5 2.0 5.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 30.0 36.00 36.00

202A 5 2.0 6.0 3.5 3.0 4.5 7.5 6.5 6.0 28.0 33.60 69.60

5211A 5 1.8 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 28.5 30.78 100.38

Molon, Luca Leopoldo -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi
Rialdi, Vincenzo Paolo Maria -- Nuotatori Genovesi

2

101B 5 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 29.0 34.80 34.80

401B 5 2.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 30.5 36.60 71.40

103B 5 1.7 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 28.0 28.56 99.96

Baraldini, Luca -- Società Canottieri Mincio

Vinesi, Gianluca -- Società Canottieri Mincio

3

101B 5 2.0 5.0 6.0 3.0 3.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 23.5 28.20 28.20

401B 5 2.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 28.5 34.20 62.40

103C 5 1.6 5.0 5.0 3.5 4.0 7.0 6.5 5.5 28.0 26.88 89.28

Sincro piattaforma Masters 25–49 FM
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Dive Height DD E1 E2 E3 E4 S1 S2 S3 Total Points ScoreS4 S5

Giacometti, Riccardo -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

Poggi, Laura -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

1

101B 5 2.0 5.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.5 8.0 8.0 36.0 43.20 43.20

401B 5 2.0 8.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 8.0 36.5 43.80 87.00

103B 5 1.7 7.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 8.0 34.5 35.19 122.19

5231D 5 2.1 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 8.0 8.5 8.0 37.5 47.25 169.44

Silleni, Aurora -- M.R. Sport
Snider, Carlo -- M.R. Sport

2

101C 5 2.0 5.5 6.0 4.5 4.0 7.5 6.0 6.0 29.5 35.40 35.40

401C 5 2.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 29.5 35.40 70.80

403C 5 2.2 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 23.0 30.36 101.16

103C 5 1.6 6.0 5.0 3.0 3.5 8.0 7.0 6.0 29.5 28.32 129.48
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Camp. It. Inv. Masters, Trofeo Herbalife

Piscina “Karl Dibiasi”

January 26, 2018 ~ January 28, 2018

Team Points

Rank Points Team

Bolzano, Italy

273.50 Nuotatori Genovesi1

154.00 Società Canottieri Mincio2

103.00 M.R. Sport3

96.50 Carlo Dibiasi4

87.00 Polisportiva Mondo Sport5

86.50 Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi6

41.50 Canottieri Milano7

36.50 Acqua Team Lombardia8

31.50 Trieste Tuffi Edera 19049

30.50 Polisportiva Comunale Riccione10

29.50 Triestina Nuoto11

23.00 Reggiana Nuoto12

17.00 Blu 200613

17.00 Sicilia Nuoto13

10.00 Circolo Canottieri Aniene15

8.00 Ice Club Como16

1045.00 Total
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Camp. It. Inv. Propaganda, Trofeo Herbalife

Piscina “Karl Dibiasi”

January 26, 2018 ~ January 28, 2018

Bolzano, Italy

Rankings

Rank Score Name

4.6.2.0

Trampolino 1 m Amatori 16–24 ex ago F

1 169.90 Nundini, Linda -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

Trampolino 1 m Amatori 16–24 F

1 141.15 Sbarigia, Carolina -- M.R. Sport

2 119.85 Vrc, Giorgia -- Triestina Nuoto

3 117.50 Pistamiglio, Chiara -- Bergamo Tuffi

4 115.70 Negretto, Giorgia -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

5 115.05 Abbondanza, Arianna -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

6 108.00 Bosco, Arianna -- Acqua Team Lombardia

7 105.90 Guerra, Anna -- Carlo Dibiasi

8 100.75 De Santi, Greta -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

9 95.60 Tirrizzi, Ilaria -- Acqua Team Lombardia

10 95.35 Maesano, Alice -- Carlo Dibiasi

11 92.60 Zago, Francesca -- Canottieri Milano

12 92.00 Nobile Migliore, Valeria -- Carlo Dibiasi

13 90.90 Megali, Daniela -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport

14 89.25 Giovanardi, Martina -- Reggiana Nuoto

15 87.80 Rossi, Matilde -- Acqua Team Lombardia

16 87.10 Matassoni, Corinna -- Buonconsiglio Nuoto

17 83.95 Giorgi, Chiara -- M.R. Sport

18 83.60 Poggi, Rossella -- Acqua Team Lombardia

19 82.90 Beneventano, Camilla -- Nuotatori Genovesi

20 82.05 Amato, Gaia -- M.R. Sport

21 81.30 Andriolo, Elisa -- Blu 2006

22 81.10 Masini, Alessandra -- Ice Club Como

Trampolino 1 m Amatori 25–29 F

1 99.30 D’Adda, Federica -- Bergamo Tuffi

2 93.95 D’Adda, Elena -- Bergamo Tuffi

3 86.80 Gatti, Stefania -- Ice Club Como

4 83.90 Chistè, Jenny -- Buonconsiglio Nuoto

5 72.60 Mazzola, Stefania -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport

6 53.60 Palmeri, Angelica -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione

7 51.60 Giusti, Siriana -- Fin Plus Verona

Trampolino 1 m Amatori 30–39 F

1 93.75 Mossini, Eleonora Sara Valentina -- Canottieri Milano

2 87.35 Perrino, Donatella -- Canottieri Milano

3 74.40 Corradi, Claudia -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

4 71.60 Ferrando, Ilaria -- Nuotatori Genovesi

5 56.00 Purpura, Laura -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione
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Rank Score Name

Trampolino 1 m Amatori 40–49 F

1 80.90 Loiacono, Maria Angela -- Carlo Dibiasi

2 77.20 Monfalcon, Anna Paola -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

3 67.25 Scaglia, Annamaria -- Bergamo Tuffi

Trampolino 1 m Amatori 60— F

1 27.80 Innocenti, Tiziana -- Ice Club Como

Trampolino 1 m Amatori 16–24 ex ago M

1 212.95 Rosati, Nicolò -- Triestina Nuoto

2 175.40 Vucinic, Dario -- Triestina Nuoto

3 161.05 Battisti, Carlo -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

Trampolino 1 m Amatori 16–24 M

1 139.95 Vescovo, Alessio -- Trieste Tuffi Edera 1904

2 115.50 D’Amico, William -- Bergamo Tuffi

3 104.75 Gilardoni, Davide -- Ice Club Como

4 99.40 Venti, Edoardo -- Bergamo Tuffi

5 81.05 Rizzi, Alessandro -- Carlo Dibiasi

(6) 78.45 Salton, Andres -- Ondablu (guest)

6 72.95 Iori, Brian -- Reggiana Nuoto

7 70.10 D’Ascenzi, Paolo -- Acqua Team Lombardia

8 63.85 Mariotti, Massimo -- Carlo Dibiasi

9 57.85 Barboni, Alessio -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene

10 54.10 Eletti, Tommaso -- Carlo Dibiasi

11 50.70 Carlini, Pietro -- Nuotatori Genovesi

12 45.40 Rontoni, Leonardo -- Carlo Dibiasi

13 34.55 Cruciani, Flavio -- Carlo Dibiasi

Trampolino 1 m Amatori 25–29 M

1 87.45 Paganoni, Simone -- Canottieri Milano

2 56.25 Polacci, Mauro -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport

3 51.70 Gamberini, Matteo -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione

Trampolino 1 m Amatori 30–39 M

1 118.05 Albasini, Giuliano -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

2 100.15 Giacani, Vanja -- M.R. Sport

3 92.40 Semperboni, Francesco -- Bergamo Tuffi

4 86.55 Roberto Guantieri, Nicola -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

5 83.60 Soardo, Marco -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

6 72.60 Carobolante, Luca -- Acqua Team Lombardia
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Rank Score Name

Trampolino 1 m Amatori 40–49 M

1 101.70 Navarra, Fabio -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene

2 95.45 Loffredo, Tullio -- Blu 2006

3 84.30 De Santi, Davide -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

4 81.80 De Stefano, Luca -- Ice Club Como

5 78.60 Federici, Lorenzo -- M.R. Sport

6 72.25 Antonioli, Mirko -- Canottieri Milano

7 61.55 Del Genovese, Dominique -- Swimming Why Not

8 59.50 Callini, Marco -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione

Trampolino 1 m Amatori 50–59 M

1 69.15 Niceforo, Umberto -- Swimming Why Not

2 65.60 Posapiano, Massimo -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport

3 50.10 Pelligra, Salvatore -- M.R. Sport

4 49.80 Benini, Alessandro -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione

5 43.40 Passigato, Gilberto -- Fin Plus Verona

6 27.05 Di Leno, Claudio Enzo -- Canottieri Milano

7 26.30 Buglioni, Tommaso -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione

Trampolino 1 m Amatori 60— M

1 25.80 Bobò, Mauro -- Carlo Dibiasi

Trampolino 3 m Amatori 16–24 F

1 126.50 Sbarigia, Carolina -- M.R. Sport

2 112.50 Abbondanza, Arianna -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

3 108.60 Giorgi, Chiara -- M.R. Sport

4 105.95 Matassoni, Corinna -- Buonconsiglio Nuoto

5 99.35 Tirrizzi, Ilaria -- Acqua Team Lombardia

6 98.25 Vrc, Giorgia -- Triestina Nuoto

7 97.70 Negretto, Giorgia -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

8 92.85 Maesano, Alice -- Carlo Dibiasi

9 87.95 Pistamiglio, Chiara -- Bergamo Tuffi

10 85.60 Poggi, Rossella -- Acqua Team Lombardia

11 82.40 De Santi, Greta -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

12 79.30 Bosco, Arianna -- Acqua Team Lombardia

13 78.75 Rossi, Matilde -- Acqua Team Lombardia

14 67.30 Amato, Gaia -- M.R. Sport

15 66.40 Giovanardi, Martina -- Reggiana Nuoto

16 57.55 Masini, Alessandra -- Ice Club Como

Trampolino 3 m Amatori 25–29 F

1 77.85 D’Adda, Federica -- Bergamo Tuffi

2 72.65 D’Adda, Elena -- Bergamo Tuffi

3 68.85 Mazzola, Stefania -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport

Trampolino 3 m Amatori 30–39 F

1 83.90 Corradi, Claudia -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

2 62.25 Purpura, Laura -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione
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Rank Score Name

Trampolino 3 m Amatori 40–49 F

1 79.10 Loiacono, Maria Angela -- Carlo Dibiasi

2 72.40 Monfalcon, Anna Paola -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

Trampolino 3 m Amatori 16–24 ex ago M

1 235.20 Rosati, Nicolò -- Triestina Nuoto

2 166.40 Battisti, Carlo -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

Trampolino 3 m Amatori 16–24 M

1 122.35 D’Amico, William -- Bergamo Tuffi

(2) 120.25 Salton, Andres -- Ondablu (guest)

2 108.50 Venti, Edoardo -- Bergamo Tuffi

3 99.65 Vescovo, Alessio -- Trieste Tuffi Edera 1904

4 92.50 Gilardoni, Davide -- Ice Club Como

5 84.20 Barboni, Alessio -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene

6 73.40 D’Ascenzi, Paolo -- Acqua Team Lombardia

7 51.90 Iori, Brian -- Reggiana Nuoto

Trampolino 3 m Amatori 25–29 M

1 104.30 Paganoni, Simone -- Canottieri Milano

2 77.60 Gamberini, Matteo -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione

3 59.15 Polacci, Mauro -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport

Trampolino 3 m Amatori 30–39 M

1 99.75 Roberto Guantieri, Nicola -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

2 97.05 Albasini, Giuliano -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

3 87.95 Semperboni, Francesco -- Bergamo Tuffi

4 82.15 Soardo, Marco -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

5 80.80 Carobolante, Luca -- Acqua Team Lombardia

Trampolino 3 m Amatori 40–49 M

1 102.65 Navarra, Fabio -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene

2 94.35 De Stefano, Luca -- Ice Club Como

3 90.65 Morini, Dario -- Canottieri Milano

4 83.15 De Santi, Davide -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

5 76.35 Federici, Lorenzo -- M.R. Sport

6 74.60 Loffredo, Tullio -- Blu 2006

7 71.60 Antonioli, Mirko -- Canottieri Milano

8 70.35 Callini, Marco -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione

9 44.05 Del Genovese, Dominique -- Swimming Why Not

Trampolino 3 m Amatori 50–59 M

1 68.80 Di Leno, Claudio Enzo -- Canottieri Milano

2 64.45 Niceforo, Umberto -- Swimming Why Not

3 60.45 Pelligra, Salvatore -- M.R. Sport

4 58.55 Posapiano, Massimo -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport

5 39.65 Benini, Alessandro -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione

Trampolino 3 m Amatori 60— M

1 35.45 Bobò, Mauro -- Carlo Dibiasi
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Rank Score Name

Piattaforma Amatori 16–24 ex ago F

1 151.30 Nundini, Linda -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

Piattaforma Amatori 16–24 F

1 110.20 Sbarigia, Carolina -- M.R. Sport

2 101.70 Giorgi, Chiara -- M.R. Sport

3 97.00 Russi, Anna -- Triestina Nuoto

4 95.00 Tirrizzi, Ilaria -- Acqua Team Lombardia

5 85.75 Guerra, Anna -- Carlo Dibiasi

6 65.40 Masini, Alessandra -- Ice Club Como

Piattaforma Amatori 25–29 F

1 77.80 Mazzola, Stefania -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport

Piattaforma Amatori 16–24 ex ago M

1 210.70 Rosati, Nicolò -- Triestina Nuoto

Piattaforma Amatori 16–24 M

1 138.55 Venti, Edoardo -- Bergamo Tuffi

2 113.10 Vescovo, Alessio -- Trieste Tuffi Edera 1904

3 111.90 Gilardoni, Davide -- Ice Club Como

4 90.30 D’Amico, William -- Bergamo Tuffi

Piattaforma Amatori 25–29 M

1 50.85 Gamberini, Matteo -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione

Piattaforma Amatori 30–39 M

1 66.80 Albasini, Giuliano -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

2 58.95 Soardo, Marco -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

3 37.50 Roberto Guantieri, Nicola -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

Piattaforma Amatori 40–49 M

1 76.95 Loffredo, Tullio -- Blu 2006

2 60.55 De Santi, Davide -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

3 53.20 Navarra, Fabio -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene

4 52.30 Federici, Lorenzo -- M.R. Sport

5 43.45 De Stefano, Luca -- Ice Club Como

Piattaforma Amatori 50–59 M

1 60.90 Niceforo, Umberto -- Swimming Why Not

2 40.10 Pelligra, Salvatore -- M.R. Sport

3 39.70 Benini, Alessandro -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione

4 35.60 Posapiano, Massimo -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport

Piattaforma Amatori 60— M

1 27.30 Bobò, Mauro -- Carlo Dibiasi
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Rank Score Name

Sincro 3 m Amatori 32–99 F

1 126.45 Giorgi, Chiara + Sbarigia, Carolina -- M.R. Sport

2 116.28 Russi, Anna + Vrc, Giorgia -- Triestina Nuoto

3 113.88 Abbondanza, Arianna + Nundini, Linda -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

4 110.88 Pistamiglio, Chiara + Tirrizzi, Ilaria -- Bergamo Tuffi + Acqua Team Lombardia

5 104.40 Bosco, Arianna + Poggi, Rossella -- Acqua Team Lombardia

6 97.92 D’Adda, Elena + D’Adda, Federica -- Bergamo Tuffi

7 94.23 Mossini, Eleonora Sara Valentina + Perrino, Donatella -- Canottieri Milano

Sincro 3 m Amatori 32–99 M

1 123.54 Rosati, Nicolò + Vucinic, Dario -- Triestina Nuoto

2 106.02 D’Amico, William + Venti, Edoardo -- Bergamo Tuffi

3 94.32 Roberto Guantieri, Nicola + Soardo, Marco -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

4 88.50 Antonioli, Mirko + Morini, Dario -- Canottieri Milano

5 82.80 Benini, Alessandro + Callini, Marco -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione

Sincro 3 m Amatori 100— M

1 89.13 Niceforo, Umberto + Posapiano, Massimo -- Swimming Why Not + Polisportiva
Mondo Sport

Sincro 3 m Amatori 32–99 FM

(1) 113.25 Megali, Daniela + Salton, Andres -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport + Ondablu (guest)

1 100.50 Amato, Gaia + Federici, Lorenzo -- M.R. Sport

2 90.12 De Santi, Davide + De Santi, Greta -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

3 85.20 Beneventano, Camilla + Carlini, Pietro -- Nuotatori Genovesi

4 81.00 Palmeri, Angelica + Polacci, Mauro -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione + Polisportiva
Mondo Sport

5 79.77 De Stefano, Luca + Gatti, Stefania -- Ice Club Como

6 77.40 Giovanardi, Martina + Iori, Brian -- Reggiana Nuoto

7 72.90 Del Genovese, Dominique + Mazzola, Stefania -- Swimming Why Not + Polisportiva
Mondo Sport

8 61.80 Gilardoni, Davide + Masini, Alessandra -- Ice Club Como

9 61.20 Gamberini, Matteo + Purpura, Laura -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione

10 60.15 Eletti, Tommaso + Guerra, Anna -- Carlo Dibiasi

Sincro 3 m Amatori 100— FM

1 76.80 Bobò, Mauro + Loiacono, Maria Angela -- Carlo Dibiasi
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Piscina “Karl Dibiasi”

January 26, 2018 ~ January 28, 2018

Camp. It. Inv. Propaganda, Trofeo Herbalife

Detailed Results

Bolzano, Italy

4.6.2.0

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Trampolino 1 m Amatori 16–24 ex ago F

Nundini, Linda -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi 1
103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   17.0 28.90 28.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5   22.0 35.20 64.10  Back Dive

5231D 1 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0   17.0 35.70 99.80  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

401B 1 1.5 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0   24.0 36.00 135.80  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   15.5 34.10 169.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Trampolino 1 m Amatori 16–24 F

Sbarigia, Carolina -- M.R. Sport 1
103B 1 1.7 7.0 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5   19.5 33.15 33.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5 7.5   22.0 48.40 81.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0   13.0 26.00 107.55  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 4.0 4.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   16.0 33.60 141.15  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Vrc, Giorgia -- Triestina Nuoto 2
401B 1 1.5 7.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 5.5   18.5 27.75 27.75  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.0   17.0 28.90 56.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 7.5 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.0   21.5 34.40 91.05  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 28.80 119.85  Reverse Dive

Pistamiglio, Chiara -- Bergamo Tuffi 3
104C 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   14.0 30.80 30.80  Forward Double Somersault

401B 1 1.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 31.50 62.30  Inward Dive

402C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0   17.5 28.00 90.30  Inward Somersault

201B 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   17.0 27.20 117.50  Back Dive

Negretto, Giorgia -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi 4
101B 1 1.3 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 24.70 24.70  Forward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 33.15 57.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5   21.5 32.25 90.10  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 25.60 115.70  Reverse Dive

Abbondanza, Arianna -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi 5
103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 26.35 26.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5   20.0 30.00 56.35  Inward Dive

201A 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 5.5   19.0 32.30 88.65  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   16.5 26.40 115.05  Reverse Dive

Bosco, Arianna -- Acqua Team Lombardia 6
401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.5   17.0 25.50 25.50  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 28.90 54.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.5   20.0 32.00 86.40  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 21.60 108.00  Reverse Dive

Guerra, Anna -- Carlo Dibiasi 7
401B 1 1.5 7.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.5   19.0 28.50 28.50  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 27.20 55.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 82.10  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0   14.0 23.80 105.90  Reverse Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

De Santi, Greta -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi 8
101B 1 1.3 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0   19.0 24.70 24.70  Forward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 50.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.5 4.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 26.25 76.45  Inward Dive

5211A 1 1.8 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 24.30 100.75  Back Dive ½ Twist

Tirrizzi, Ilaria -- Acqua Team Lombardia 9
103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.5 5.5   17.0 28.90 28.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 26.25 55.15  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 19.20 74.35  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   12.5 21.25 95.60  Reverse Dive

Maesano, Alice -- Carlo Dibiasi 10
401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 24.75 24.75  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 24.80 49.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 21.00 70.55  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.5 24.80 95.35  Reverse Dive

Zago, Francesca -- Canottieri Milano 11
401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.0 30.00 30.00  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   14.0 23.80 53.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5122D 1 1.9 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 22.80 76.60  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

301C 1 1.6 3.5 3.0 3.5 2.5 4.0   10.0 16.00 92.60  Reverse Dive

Nobile Migliore, Valeria -- Carlo Dibiasi 12
401C 1 1.4 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   12.5 17.50 17.50  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 23.20 40.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 63.20  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 5.5 4.0 7.0   18.0 28.80 92.00  Reverse Dive

Megali, Daniela -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport 13
401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 24.00 24.00  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.0 24.00 48.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

202B 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 6.0   15.0 24.00 72.00  Back Somersault

5211A 1 1.8 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5   10.5 18.90 90.90  Back Dive ½ Twist

Giovanardi, Martina -- Reggiana Nuoto 14
401B 1 1.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 22.50 22.50  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5   14.5 23.20 45.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201A 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0   14.5 24.65 70.35  Back Dive

5211A 1 1.8 3.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 2.5   10.5 18.90 89.25  Back Dive ½ Twist

Rossi, Matilde -- Acqua Team Lombardia 15
101B 1 1.3 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 22.75 22.75  Forward Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5   10.0 16.00 38.75  Reverse Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 4.5 4.0 5.0   15.0 21.00 59.75  Inward Dive

201A 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 87.80  Back Dive

Matassoni, Corinna -- Buonconsiglio Nuoto 16
201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0   18.0 27.00 27.00  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 27.00 1Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0   14.0 23.80 50.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 36.30 87.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Giorgi, Chiara -- M.R. Sport 17
103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 31.45 31.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.5 2.0 3.0 5.0 5.0   12.5 27.50 58.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 25.00 83.95  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 83.95 1Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Poggi, Rossella -- Acqua Team Lombardia 18
101B 1 1.3 3.5 3.0 3.5 4.5 3.5   10.5 13.65 13.65  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 26.25 39.90  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5   13.5 21.60 61.50  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.0 22.10 83.60  Reverse Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Beneventano, Camilla -- Nuotatori Genovesi 19
101C 1 1.2 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   14.5 17.40 17.40  Forward Dive

5211A 1 1.8 3.0 3.0 2.0 2.5 3.5   8.5 15.30 32.70  Back Dive ½ Twist

401C 1 1.4 4.5 3.5 5.0 4.5 6.0   14.0 19.60 52.30  Inward Dive

201A 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 82.90  Back Dive

Amato, Gaia -- M.R. Sport 20
201B 1 1.6 2.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0   9.5 15.20 15.20  Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 7.5 6.5   19.5 29.25 44.45  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.0 4.0 2.5 2.5 4.0   9.5 15.20 59.65  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0   14.0 22.40 82.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Andriolo, Elisa -- Blu 2006 21
101B 1 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0   15.0 19.50 19.50  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.0   12.0 18.00 37.50  Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 24.00 61.50  Inward Dive

5211A 1 1.8 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0   11.0 19.80 81.30  Back Dive ½ Twist

Masini, Alessandra -- Ice Club Como 22
103C 1 1.6 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 19.20 19.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 26.25 45.45  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5   11.5 17.25 62.70  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.5   11.5 18.40 81.10  Reverse Dive

Trampolino 1 m Amatori 25–29 F

D’Adda, Federica -- Bergamo Tuffi 1
103C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.0 19.20 19.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201A 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 28.90 48.10  Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 24.00 72.10  Inward Dive

5221D 1 1.7 4.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 27.20 99.30  Back Somersault ½ Twist

D’Adda, Elena -- Bergamo Tuffi 2
201A 1 1.7 4.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0   14.0 23.80 23.80  Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.0   11.5 17.25 41.05  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 6.0   15.0 24.00 65.05  Reverse Dive

5221D 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 28.90 93.95  Back Somersault ½ Twist

Gatti, Stefania -- Ice Club Como 3
103C 1 1.6 3.0 3.5 3.5 2.5 3.0   9.5 15.20 15.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   18.5 25.90 41.10  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.5   15.0 22.50 63.60  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   14.5 23.20 86.80  Reverse Dive

Chistè, Jenny -- Buonconsiglio Nuoto 4
202C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.5   12.5 18.75 18.75  Back Somersault

101B 1 1.3 2.5 2.0 3.5 3.5 2.5   8.5 11.05 29.80  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 7.0   18.5 27.75 57.55  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5   15.5 26.35 83.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Mazzola, Stefania -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport 5
101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 17.40 17.40  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 19.20 36.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.0 18.00 54.60  Inward Dive

202C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   12.0 18.00 72.60  Back Somersault

Palmeri, Angelica -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione 6
101C 1 1.2 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.5   13.0 15.60 15.60  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.0 3.0 4.5 5.0 3.0   11.5 16.10 31.70  Inward Dive

201A 1 1.7 2.0 2.5 2.0 2.0 1.0   6.0 10.20 41.90  Back Dive

5211A 1 1.8 2.0 2.5 2.5 2.0 2.0   6.5 11.70 53.60  Back Dive ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

http://www.diverecorder.co.uk/ Page 3 10:54,  January 29, 2018



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Giusti, Siriana -- Fin Plus Verona 7
101C 1 1.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   12.0 14.40 14.40  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 2.0 2.0 2.5 2.0 2.0   6.0 8.40 22.80  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0   9.0 14.40 37.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 3.0 3.0 3.5 2.5 3.0   9.0 14.40 51.60  Reverse Dive

Trampolino 1 m Amatori 30–39 F

Mossini, Eleonora Sara Valentina -- Canottieri Milano 1
401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 21.00 21.00  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 23.20 44.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.5   16.5 24.75 68.95  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   15.5 24.80 93.75  Reverse Dive

Perrino, Donatella -- Canottieri Milano 2
401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 25.20 25.20  Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0   14.0 18.20 43.40  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   15.5 23.25 66.65  Back Dive

5211A 1 1.8 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   11.5 20.70 87.35  Back Dive ½ Twist

Corradi, Claudia -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi 3
101B 1 1.3 3.0 2.5 2.5 3.5 2.5   8.0 10.40 10.40  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.0 18.00 28.40  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.0 20.40 48.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.0 25.60 74.40  Reverse Dive

Ferrando, Ilaria -- Nuotatori Genovesi 4
101C 1 1.2 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 3.0   13.0 15.60 15.60  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.7 2.5 3.0 3.0 5.0 3.5   9.5 16.15 31.75  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 19.60 51.35  Inward Dive

202C 1 1.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 20.25 71.60  Back Somersault

Purpura, Laura -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione 5
401B 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.5 20.25 20.25  Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5   11.5 14.95 35.20  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 1.5 1.0 1.5 1.0 2.0   4.0 6.40 41.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0   9.0 14.40 56.00  Reverse Dive

Trampolino 1 m Amatori 40–49 F

Loiacono, Maria Angela -- Carlo Dibiasi 1
101B 1 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5   15.5 20.15 20.15  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 42.65  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 4.0 3.0   9.5 14.25 56.90  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 24.00 80.90  Reverse Dive

Monfalcon, Anna Paola -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi 2
101B 1 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 20.15 20.15  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 3.5 3.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   11.5 16.10 36.25  Inward Dive

201A 1 1.7 3.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5   13.5 22.95 59.20  Back Dive

202C 1 1.5 3.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 3.5   12.0 18.00 77.20  Back Somersault

Scaglia, Annamaria -- Bergamo Tuffi 3
101C 1 1.2 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 21.00 21.00  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.4 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0   13.0 18.20 39.20  Forward Somersault

401C 1 1.4 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.5   8.5 11.90 51.10  Inward Dive

201A 1 1.7 3.0 3.5 3.5 2.5 3.0   9.5 16.15 67.25  Back Dive

Trampolino 1 m Amatori 60— F

Innocenti, Tiziana -- Ice Club Como 1
101C 1 1.2 3.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 3.0   11.5 13.80 13.80  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 3.0 3.5 3.0 4.5 3.5   10.0 14.00 27.80  Inward Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Trampolino 1 m Amatori 16–24 ex ago M

Rosati, Nicolò -- Triestina Nuoto 1
403B 1 2.4 7.0 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.5   21.5 51.60 51.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 6.5 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.0   19.5 46.80 98.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

303C 1 2.1 7.5 8.5 7.5 7.5 6.5   22.5 47.25 145.65  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

203B 1 2.3 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5   11.0 25.30 170.95  Back 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   20.0 42.00 212.95  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Vucinic, Dario -- Triestina Nuoto 2
403C 1 2.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.5 36.30 36.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 28.05 64.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2.0 4.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 32.00 96.35  Back 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 36.00 132.35  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 7.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 7.0   20.5 43.05 175.40  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Battisti, Carlo -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi 3
103B 1 1.7 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 28.90 28.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 1 2.2 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5   17.0 37.40 66.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 7.5 6.5 6.5   18.5 27.75 94.05  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.0   18.5 29.60 123.65  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   17.0 37.40 161.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Trampolino 1 m Amatori 16–24 M

Vescovo, Alessio -- Trieste Tuffi Edera 1904 1
103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   17.5 29.75 29.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 46.20 75.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 28.80 104.75  Back Dive

104C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 4.5   16.0 35.20 139.95  Forward Double Somersault

D’Amico, William -- Bergamo Tuffi 2
403C 1 2.2 5.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   19.5 42.90 42.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 1.5 1.0 1.0 2.5 2.0   4.5 10.80 53.70  Forward 2½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 7.5 8.0 7.5 6.5 7.0   22.0 33.00 86.70  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 28.80 115.50  Reverse Dive

Gilardoni, Davide -- Ice Club Como 3
103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 24.80 24.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 7.0   19.5 42.90 67.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 20.25 87.95  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 16.80 104.75  Reverse Dive

Venti, Edoardo -- Bergamo Tuffi 4
403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 3.5   13.5 29.70 29.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 3.5 2.5 3.0 2.0 3.0   8.5 13.60 43.30  Back Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 30.60 73.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 25.50 99.40  Inward Dive

Rizzi, Alessandro -- Carlo Dibiasi 5
201B 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.0 4.0   12.0 19.20 19.20  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.5 2.5   8.5 13.60 32.80  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 59.80  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   12.5 21.25 81.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Salton, Andres -- Ondablu (guest) (6)
103B 1 1.7 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5   11.0 18.70 18.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2.4 2.0 1.5 3.5 2.5 3.0   7.5 18.00 36.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 4.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 4.5   14.5 21.75 58.45  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.5 20.00 78.45  Reverse Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Iori, Brian -- Reggiana Nuoto 6
401C 1 1.4 5.5 4.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 23.80 23.80  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0   10.0 16.00 39.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5211A 1 1.8 4.5 3.5 5.0 4.5 4.0   13.0 23.40 63.20  Back Dive ½ Twist

201C 1 1.5 2.0 2.0 2.5 2.5 1.0   6.5 9.75 72.95  Back Dive

D’Ascenzi, Paolo -- Acqua Team Lombardia 7
401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 21.70 21.70  Inward Dive

101C 1 1.2 4.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 3.5   11.0 13.20 34.90  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 3.5 3.0 3.0 4.0 1.5   9.5 15.20 50.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.0   12.5 20.00 70.10  Reverse Dive

Mariotti, Massimo -- Carlo Dibiasi 8
401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.5   15.0 21.00 21.00  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5   11.5 17.25 38.25  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 2.5 2.5 2.0 2.5 2.0   7.0 11.20 49.45  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 3.5 3.0 2.5 3.5 2.5   9.0 14.40 63.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Barboni, Alessio -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene 9
103B 1 1.7 2.5 2.0 2.0 3.0 1.5   6.5 11.05 11.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0   9.5 14.25 25.30  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5   10.5 15.75 41.05  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 16.80 57.85  Reverse Dive

Eletti, Tommaso -- Carlo Dibiasi 10
401C 1 1.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 0.00 1Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5   11.0 16.50 16.50  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.5 4.5 3.5 4.0 3.5   11.0 17.60 34.10  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 20.00 54.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Carlini, Pietro -- Nuotatori Genovesi 11
401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 27.75 27.75  Inward Dive

201A 1 1.7 2.5 1.5 1.5 2.5 1.5   5.5 9.35 37.10  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 3.0 3.0 2.5 2.0 2.5   8.0 13.60 50.70  Reverse Dive

104C 1 2.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 50.70 1Forward Double Somersault

Rontoni, Leonardo -- Carlo Dibiasi 12
401C 1 1.4 2.5 2.5 2.0 2.0 1.5   6.5 9.10 9.10  Inward Dive

101C 1 1.2 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.5   9.5 11.40 20.50  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0   9.0 14.40 34.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 2.5 2.5 2.0 2.0 3.0   7.0 10.50 45.40  Back Dive

Cruciani, Flavio -- Carlo Dibiasi 13
401C 1 1.4 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.0 19.60 19.60  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 1.5 1.5 2.0 1.5 1.0   4.5 6.75 26.35  Back Dive

101C 1 1.2 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5   1.5 1.80 28.15  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 1.0 1.5 1.0 1.5 2.0   4.0 6.40 34.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Trampolino 1 m Amatori 25–29 M

Paganoni, Simone -- Canottieri Milano 1
101B 1 1.3 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.5   11.0 14.30 14.30  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 28.50 42.80  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 3.5 3.5 3.5   11.5 18.40 61.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 5.5 5.5   17.5 26.25 87.45  Back Dive

Polacci, Mauro -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport 2
101C 1 1.2 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.5   11.0 13.20 13.20  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.0 20.80 34.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 3.0 2.5 3.0 2.0 2.5   8.0 11.20 45.20  Inward Dive

201A 1 1.7 3.0 2.0 2.0 2.5 2.0   6.5 11.05 56.25  Back Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Gamberini, Matteo -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione 3
401B 1 1.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 2.5 2.5   8.5 12.75 12.75  Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   13.0 16.90 29.65  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0   9.0 14.40 44.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201A 1 1.7 1.5 1.5 1.0 1.5 2.0   4.5 7.65 51.70  Back Dive

Trampolino 1 m Amatori 30–39 M

Albasini, Giuliano -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi 1
103B 1 1.7 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.5 28.05 28.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 4.5 3.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 21.00 49.05  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.0 41.80 90.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 27.20 118.05  Reverse Dive

Giacani, Vanja -- M.R. Sport 2
101C 1 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 21.00 21.00  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 30.40 51.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 7.5 6.5   18.5 27.75 79.15  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 21.00 100.15  Inward Dive

Semperboni, Francesco -- Bergamo Tuffi 3
101B 1 1.3 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 21.45 21.45  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   12.5 18.75 40.20  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.5   19.0 26.60 66.80  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0   16.0 25.60 92.40  Reverse Dive

Roberto Guantieri, Nicola -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi 4
101B 1 1.3 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 17.55 17.55  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 23.20 40.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0   14.0 21.00 61.75  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 24.80 86.55  Reverse Dive

Soardo, Marco -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi 5
101B 1 1.3 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5   16.0 20.80 20.80  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 3.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0   13.5 21.60 42.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 22.50 64.90  Inward Dive

201A 1 1.7 3.5 4.5 3.5 3.5 4.0   11.0 18.70 83.60  Back Dive

Carobolante, Luca -- Acqua Team Lombardia 6
101C 1 1.2 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 17.40 17.40  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 22.40 39.80  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.0   10.5 16.80 56.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 3.5 4.0 2.5 4.5 2.0   10.0 16.00 72.60  Reverse Dive

Trampolino 1 m Amatori 40–49 M

Navarra, Fabio -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene 1
103B 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.5   13.0 22.10 22.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5   17.5 28.00 50.10  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 28.50 78.60  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 3.5 3.5 2.0 3.5 3.5   10.5 23.10 101.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Loffredo, Tullio -- Blu 2006 2
401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.0   19.0 28.50 28.50  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0   13.0 22.10 50.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 23.25 73.85  Back Dive

5211A 1 1.8 4.0 3.5 3.0 4.5 4.5   12.0 21.60 95.45  Back Dive ½ Twist

De Santi, Davide -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi 3
101B 1 1.3 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 18.85 18.85  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   12.5 18.75 37.60  Inward Dive

201A 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 32.30 69.90  Back Dive

5211A 1 1.8 2.5 2.0 3.0 3.5 2.5   8.0 14.40 84.30  Back Dive ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

De Stefano, Luca -- Ice Club Como 4
103B 1 1.7 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 23.80 23.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 3.5 4.5 3.0 4.0 2.5   10.5 15.75 39.55  Inward Dive

403C 1 2.2 4.0 4.5 4.5 3.5 5.0   13.0 28.60 68.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 1 2.1 2.5 2.5 2.0 2.0 2.0   6.5 13.65 81.80  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Federici, Lorenzo -- M.R. Sport 5
101B 1 1.3 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.5 18.85 18.85  Forward Dive

103B 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 22.95 41.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 20.00 61.80  Reverse Dive

201B 1 1.6 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0   10.5 16.80 78.60  Back Dive

Antonioli, Mirko -- Canottieri Milano 6
401C 1 1.4 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.5   10.5 14.70 14.70  Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.0   13.5 17.55 32.25  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 24.00 56.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 4.0 2.5 3.5 4.0 2.5   10.0 16.00 72.25  Reverse Dive

Del Genovese, Dominique -- Swimming Why Not 7
101C 1 1.2 4.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0   14.0 16.80 16.80  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 3.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.0 19.60 36.40  Inward Dive

102C 1 1.4 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 4.0   11.0 15.40 51.80  Forward Somersault

202C 1 1.5 1.5 2.0 2.0 2.5 2.5   6.5 9.75 61.55  Back Somersault

Callini, Marco -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione 8
401C 1 1.4 3.5 4.0 4.5 5.5 4.0   12.5 17.50 17.50  Inward Dive

101B 1 1.3 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.0 15.60 33.10  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 3.0 3.0 2.5 2.5 2.0   8.0 12.80 45.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201A 1 1.7 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 1.0   8.0 13.60 59.50  Back Dive

Trampolino 1 m Amatori 50–59 M

Niceforo, Umberto -- Swimming Why Not 1
101C 1 1.2 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.0   19.0 22.80 22.80  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.7 4.5 4.5 6.0 6.0 5.0   15.5 26.35 49.15  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 3.5 5.0 3.5 4.5 4.5   12.5 20.00 69.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Posapiano, Massimo -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport 2
101C 1 1.2 4.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 19.80 19.80  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.0 4.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   14.5 20.30 40.10  Inward Dive

201A 1 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.0 25.50 65.60  Back Dive

Pelligra, Salvatore -- M.R. Sport 3
103C 1 1.6 3.0 3.5 2.5 3.5 3.0   9.5 15.20 15.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 4.0 2.5 4.5 3.5 4.0   11.5 18.40 33.60  Reverse Dive

201C 1 1.5 3.5 3.0 4.0 3.5 4.5   11.0 16.50 50.10  Back Dive

Benini, Alessandro -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione 4
401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 23.80 23.80  Inward Dive

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 18.00 41.80  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 2.0 2.0 1.0 1.0 2.0   5.0 8.00 49.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Passigato, Gilberto -- Fin Plus Verona 5
101C 1 1.2 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   12.5 15.00 15.00  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 3.5 3.0 3.0 2.5 2.0   8.5 11.90 26.90  Inward Dive

202C 1 1.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5   11.0 16.50 43.40  Back Somersault

Di Leno, Claudio Enzo -- Canottieri Milano 6
103C 1 1.6 3.0 4.5 2.0 3.5 2.5   9.0 14.40 14.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 0.5 1.0 0.5 0.5 0.5   1.5 2.25 16.65  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 2.5 2.5 2.0 2.0 1.5   6.5 10.40 27.05  Reverse Dive

Buglioni, Tommaso -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione 7
101C 1 1.2 1.0 3.0 1.5 2.0 2.5   6.0 7.20 7.20  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.7 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.5 1.0   5.5 9.35 16.55  Back Dive

202C 1 1.5 2.0 2.0 3.0 2.5 1.5   6.5 9.75 26.30  Back Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Trampolino 1 m Amatori 60— M

Bobò, Mauro -- Carlo Dibiasi 1
101C 1 1.2 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.0 4.0   11.0 13.20 13.20  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 3.5 2.5 3.5 3.0 2.0   9.0 12.60 25.80  Inward Dive

Trampolino 3 m Amatori 16–24 F

Sbarigia, Carolina -- M.R. Sport 1
403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 37.80 37.80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 6.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 26.40 64.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 33.30 97.50  Back Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 29.00 126.50  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Abbondanza, Arianna -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi 2
103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   17.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0   16.5 23.10 50.30  Inward Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 26.10 76.40  Reverse Dive

201A 3 1.9 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   19.0 36.10 112.50  Back Dive

Giorgi, Chiara -- M.R. Sport 3
403B 3 2.1 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5   12.5 26.25 26.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 26.40 52.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   12.5 26.25 78.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

203B 3 2.2 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 29.70 108.60  Back 1½ Somersaults

Matassoni, Corinna -- Buonconsiglio Nuoto 4
301C 3 1.8 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 27.00 27.00  Reverse Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 22.95 49.95  Back Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 25.60 75.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.0 30.40 105.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Tirrizzi, Ilaria -- Acqua Team Lombardia 5
401B 3 1.4 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 21.00 21.00  Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   17.5 28.00 49.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 30.40 79.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 19.95 99.35  Reverse Dive

Vrc, Giorgia -- Triestina Nuoto 6
103B 3 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.5   12.5 20.00 20.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 4.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   15.5 21.70 41.70  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 33.15 74.85  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 23.40 98.25  Reverse Dive

Negretto, Giorgia -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi 7
101B 3 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 27.00  Forward Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 24.80 51.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 4.5 4.5 6.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 18.90 70.70  Inward Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 27.00 97.70  Reverse Dive

Maesano, Alice -- Carlo Dibiasi 8
101C 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.5 23.10 23.10  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.0 18.20 41.30  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 26.35 67.65  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 25.20 92.85  Reverse Dive

Pistamiglio, Chiara -- Bergamo Tuffi 9
103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 25.60 25.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 3.5 3.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   11.5 21.85 47.45  Reverse Dive

401B 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 25.20 72.65  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 2.5 3.0 3.0 2.5 3.0   8.5 15.30 87.95  Back Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Poggi, Rossella -- Acqua Team Lombardia 10
101B 3 1.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.5 20.25 20.25  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.5   11.5 16.10 36.35  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 3.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5   11.0 19.80 56.15  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 29.45 85.60  Reverse Dive

De Santi, Greta -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi 11
101B 3 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 4.5   19.0 28.50 28.50  Forward Dive

103B 3 1.6 2.0 3.5 1.0 2.5 2.0   6.5 10.40 38.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 24.50 63.40  Inward Dive

5211A 3 2.0 3.5 3.5 2.5 4.0 2.5   9.5 19.00 82.40  Back Dive ½ Twist

Bosco, Arianna -- Acqua Team Lombardia 12
401B 3 1.4 4.5 3.5 5.0 4.0 5.0   13.5 18.90 18.90  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 2.0 2.5 3.5 3.5 3.0   9.0 16.20 35.10  Back Dive

101B 3 1.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 21.00 56.10  Forward Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5   14.5 23.20 79.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Rossi, Matilde -- Acqua Team Lombardia 13
101B 3 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Dive

301C 3 1.8 6.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 27.00 45.00  Reverse Dive

401C 3 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 19.50 64.50  Inward Dive

201A 3 1.9 3.5 2.0 2.5 2.5 2.5   7.5 14.25 78.75  Back Dive

Amato, Gaia -- M.R. Sport 14
401B 3 1.4 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.0 3.0   11.0 15.40 15.40  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 23.40 38.80  Back Dive

101B 3 1.5 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0   9.0 13.50 52.30  Forward Dive

103C 3 1.5 3.0 3.5 2.5 3.5 3.5   10.0 15.00 67.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Giovanardi, Martina -- Reggiana Nuoto 15
101B 3 1.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 20.25 20.25  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.5   10.0 14.00 34.25  Inward Dive

201A 3 1.9 3.0 3.0 2.5 3.5 2.5   8.5 16.15 50.40  Back Dive

5211A 3 2.0 3.0 2.5 2.5 3.0 2.0   8.0 16.00 66.40  Back Dive ½ Twist

Masini, Alessandra -- Ice Club Como 16
103C 3 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 2.5   8.0 12.00 12.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 2.5 3.0 2.5 3.5 2.5   8.0 11.20 23.20  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 2.5 3.0 2.5 2.5 2.5   7.5 12.75 35.95  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   12.0 21.60 57.55  Reverse Dive

Trampolino 3 m Amatori 25–29 F

D’Adda, Federica -- Bergamo Tuffi 1
101B 3 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5   14.5 21.75 21.75  Forward Dive

301C 3 1.8 2.5 3.0 3.0 2.5 2.5   8.0 14.40 36.15  Reverse Dive

401B 3 1.4 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 21.70 57.85  Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.5   12.5 20.00 77.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

D’Adda, Elena -- Bergamo Tuffi 2
101B 3 1.5 3.0 4.0 2.5 3.5 3.0   9.5 14.25 14.25  Forward Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 22.50 36.75  Reverse Dive

401B 3 1.4 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0   12.5 17.50 54.25  Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 3.5 4.0 4.5 3.0 4.0   11.5 18.40 72.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Mazzola, Stefania -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport 3
101C 3 1.4 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 21.00 21.00  Forward Dive

103C 3 1.5 6.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 24.75 45.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 16.80 62.55  Inward Dive

202A 3 1.8 1.0 1.5 1.0 2.0 1.0   3.5 6.30 68.85  Back Somersault

Trampolino 3 m Amatori 30–39 F

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Corradi, Claudia -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi 1
101B 3 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 24.00 24.00  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 2.5 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.0   9.5 13.30 37.30  Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 23.20 60.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 3.5   13.0 23.40 83.90  Reverse Dive

Purpura, Laura -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione 2
401B 3 1.4 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 16.80 16.80  Inward Dive

101B 3 1.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5   9.5 14.25 31.05  Forward Dive

103C 3 1.5 2.5 2.0 3.0 2.5 2.5   7.5 11.25 42.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201A 3 1.9 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 19.95 62.25  Back Dive

Trampolino 3 m Amatori 40–49 F

Loiacono, Maria Angela -- Carlo Dibiasi 1
101B 3 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.5   14.5 21.75 21.75  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   14.5 18.85 40.60  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0   11.0 18.70 59.30  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.0 19.80 79.10  Reverse Dive

Monfalcon, Anna Paola -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi 2
101B 3 1.5 3.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 18.75 18.75  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   10.5 13.65 32.40  Inward Dive

103C 3 1.5 4.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 21.00 53.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201A 3 1.9 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0   10.0 19.00 72.40  Back Dive

Trampolino 3 m Amatori 16–24 ex ago M

Rosati, Nicolò -- Triestina Nuoto 1
403B 3 2.1 7.5 8.0 7.0 7.0 7.5   22.0 46.20 46.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 6.5 7.0 7.5 8.0 7.0   21.5 51.60 97.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 52.65 150.45  Inward 2½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 6.5 8.0 8.0 7.0 7.5   22.5 42.75 193.20  Back 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0   21.0 42.00 235.20  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Battisti, Carlo -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi 2
5132D 3 2.1 6.0 6.5 5.0 6.0 5.0   17.0 35.70 35.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105C 3 2.2 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   19.0 41.80 77.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 28.50 106.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.0   17.5 28.00 134.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 32.40 166.40  Reverse Dive

Trampolino 3 m Amatori 16–24 M

D’Amico, William -- Bergamo Tuffi 1
403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 31.35 31.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 3.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 3.0   10.0 22.00 53.35  Forward 2½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5   21.0 35.70 89.05  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 33.30 122.35  Reverse Dive

Salton, Andres -- Ondablu (guest) (2)
103C 3 1.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0   18.5 27.75 27.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 36.10 63.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

202A 3 1.8 6.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 27.00 90.85  Back Somersault

401B 3 1.4 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0   21.0 29.40 120.25  Inward Dive

Venti, Edoardo -- Bergamo Tuffi 2
103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   17.5 28.00 28.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 33.00 61.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.0 30.40 91.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 2.0 4.0 2.5 3.5 3.0   9.0 17.10 108.50  Reverse Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Vescovo, Alessio -- Trieste Tuffi Edera 1904 3
103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 7.5   19.5 31.20 31.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0   10.5 22.05 53.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 4.5 4.0 2.5 3.5 3.0   10.5 18.90 72.15  Back Dive

105C 3 2.2 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 27.50 99.65  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Gilardoni, Davide -- Ice Club Como 4
103C 3 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 18.00 18.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 24.70 42.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 68.20  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 24.30 92.50  Reverse Dive

Barboni, Alessio -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene 5
103B 3 1.6 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.5   9.0 14.40 14.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   15.5 29.45 43.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 17.85 61.70  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0   12.5 22.50 84.20  Reverse Dive

D’Ascenzi, Paolo -- Acqua Team Lombardia 6
401C 3 1.3 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 22.10 22.10  Inward Dive

101C 3 1.4 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 16.80 38.90  Forward Dive

103C 3 1.5 2.0 3.0 3.0 2.0 3.0   8.0 12.00 50.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 3.0   12.5 22.50 73.40  Reverse Dive

Iori, Brian -- Reggiana Nuoto 7
401C 3 1.3 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.5 3.5   11.5 14.95 14.95  Inward Dive

103C 3 1.5 3.5 3.0 4.0 3.5 4.0   11.0 16.50 31.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5211A 3 2.0 1.5 2.5 1.0 1.0 2.5   5.0 10.00 41.45  Back Dive ½ Twist

201A 3 1.9 2.0 1.5 1.5 2.0 2.5   5.5 10.45 51.90  Back Dive

Trampolino 3 m Amatori 25–29 M

Paganoni, Simone -- Canottieri Milano 1
401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.0 22.40 22.40  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5   13.0 24.70 47.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 27.20 74.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5211A 3 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 30.00 104.30  Back Dive ½ Twist

Gamberini, Matteo -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione 2
401B 3 1.4 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 20.30 20.30  Inward Dive

101B 3 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 20.25 40.55  Forward Dive

103C 3 1.5 2.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.5   9.5 14.25 54.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201A 3 1.9 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 22.80 77.60  Back Dive

Polacci, Mauro -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport 3
101C 3 1.4 3.0 1.5 3.0 1.5 1.0   6.0 8.40 8.40  Forward Dive

103C 3 1.5 3.0 3.0 2.5 1.5 3.0   8.5 12.75 21.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 3 1.3 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 4.0   10.0 13.00 34.15  Inward Dive

5211A 3 2.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 25.00 59.15  Back Dive ½ Twist

Trampolino 3 m Amatori 30–39 M

Roberto Guantieri, Nicola -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi 1
101B 3 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 24.75  Forward Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 20.80 45.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 27.20 72.75  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 27.00 99.75  Reverse Dive

Albasini, Giuliano -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi 2
103B 3 1.6 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 28.00 28.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 21.00 49.00  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.5 23.75 72.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 5.0 4.0 3.0 4.5 5.0   13.5 24.30 97.05  Reverse Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Semperboni, Francesco -- Bergamo Tuffi 3
101B 3 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0   15.0 22.50 22.50  Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 2.5 2.5 2.0 2.5 2.5   7.5 12.75 35.25  Back Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 20.30 55.55  Inward Dive

301C 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 32.40 87.95  Reverse Dive

Soardo, Marco -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi 4
103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 24.80 24.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 20.30 45.10  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 23.75 68.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201A 3 1.9 1.5 2.5 2.0 2.5 2.5   7.0 13.30 82.15  Back Dive

Carobolante, Luca -- Acqua Team Lombardia 5
101C 3 1.4 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 18.90 18.90  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 20.80 39.70  Inward Dive

103C 3 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 19.50 59.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 3.0 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   12.0 21.60 80.80  Reverse Dive

Trampolino 3 m Amatori 40–49 M

Navarra, Fabio -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene 1
103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 26.40 26.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 21.60 48.00  Reverse Dive

401B 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 25.20 73.20  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0   15.5 29.45 102.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

De Stefano, Luca -- Ice Club Como 2
103B 3 1.6 4.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.5 18.40 18.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0   14.5 20.30 38.70  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 31.35 70.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   13.5 24.30 94.35  Reverse Dive

Morini, Dario -- Canottieri Milano 3
201C 3 1.7 2.5 3.0 6.0 3.5 5.0   11.5 19.55 19.55  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 25.20 44.75  Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   13.5 20.25 65.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 3.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 25.65 90.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

De Santi, Davide -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi 4
101B 3 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 21.75 21.75  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 21.00 42.75  Inward Dive

201A 3 1.9 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.5   6.0 11.40 54.15  Back Dive

5211A 3 2.0 5.0 5.5 4.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 29.00 83.15  Back Dive ½ Twist

Federici, Lorenzo -- M.R. Sport 5
101B 3 1.5 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.5 2.0   10.0 15.00 15.00  Forward Dive

103B 3 1.6 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 16.80 31.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 3 1.3 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 17.55 49.35  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 27.00 76.35  Back Dive

Loffredo, Tullio -- Blu 2006 6
101B 3 1.5 4.5 3.5 3.0 4.0 3.0   10.5 15.75 15.75  Forward Dive

103B 3 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 21.60 37.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 3.5   12.5 21.25 58.60  Back Dive

5211A 3 2.0 2.0 3.5 2.5 3.0 2.5   8.0 16.00 74.60  Back Dive ½ Twist

Antonioli, Mirko -- Canottieri Milano 7
101B 3 1.5 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 4.0   10.5 15.75 15.75  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 20.30 36.05  Inward Dive

103C 3 1.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 15.75 51.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 3.0 3.5 4.5 3.5 4.0   11.0 19.80 71.60  Reverse Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Callini, Marco -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione 8
401C 3 1.3 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.0   12.0 15.60 15.60  Inward Dive

101B 3 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.5 20.25 35.85  Forward Dive

103C 3 1.5 4.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 2.5   11.0 16.50 52.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5211A 3 2.0 3.0 3.0 2.5 3.5 3.0   9.0 18.00 70.35  Back Dive ½ Twist

Del Genovese, Dominique -- Swimming Why Not 9
101B 3 1.5 2.0 1.5 1.5 2.0 2.0   5.5 8.25 8.25  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0   11.0 14.30 22.55  Inward Dive

103C 3 1.5 3.0 3.5 2.5 3.0 3.0   9.0 13.50 36.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

202C 3 1.6 2.0 2.0 1.0 1.5 1.5   5.0 8.00 44.05  Back Somersault

Trampolino 3 m Amatori 50–59 M

Di Leno, Claudio Enzo -- Canottieri Milano 1
103C 3 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.0   12.0 18.00 18.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0   14.0 23.80 41.80  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 27.00 68.80  Reverse Dive

Niceforo, Umberto -- Swimming Why Not 2
101B 3 1.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 21.75 21.75  Forward Dive

201A 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 24.70 46.45  Back Dive

103C 3 1.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 18.00 64.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Pelligra, Salvatore -- M.R. Sport 3
103C 3 1.5 3.0 3.5 2.5 3.0 3.5   9.5 14.25 14.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 3.5   11.5 20.70 34.95  Reverse Dive

201C 3 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 25.50 60.45  Back Dive

Posapiano, Massimo -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport 4
101C 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   13.5 18.90 18.90  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.3 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.0 4.0   11.5 14.95 33.85  Inward Dive

201A 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   13.0 24.70 58.55  Back Dive

Benini, Alessandro -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione 5
403C 3 1.9 2.5 3.0 2.5 2.0 2.5   7.5 14.25 14.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

101C 3 1.4 3.0 3.5 3.0 2.5 3.0   9.0 12.60 26.85  Forward Dive

103B 3 1.6 2.5 3.0 2.5 3.5 2.0   8.0 12.80 39.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Trampolino 3 m Amatori 60— M

Bobò, Mauro -- Carlo Dibiasi 1
401C 3 1.3 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0   14.0 18.20 18.20  Inward Dive

103C 3 1.5 3.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.5 17.25 35.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Piattaforma Amatori 16–24 ex ago F

Nundini, Linda -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi 1
103B 5 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.5 33.15 33.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 5 1.5 6.0 6.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 27.00 60.15  Inward Dive

301C 5 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 28.00 88.15  Reverse Dive

5231D 5 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.5 32.55 120.70  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

612B 5 1.7 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 151.30  Armstand Somersault

Piattaforma Amatori 16–24 F

Sbarigia, Carolina -- M.R. Sport 1
101B 5 1.3 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 5.5   17.5 22.75 22.75  Forward Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0   19.5 33.15 55.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 28.05 83.95  Armstand Somersault

401B 5 1.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   17.5 26.25 110.20  Inward Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Giorgi, Chiara -- M.R. Sport 2
103B 5 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 29.75 29.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   12.0 26.40 56.15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 6.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 26.35 82.50  Armstand Somersault

301C 5 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 19.20 101.70  Reverse Dive

Russi, Anna -- Triestina Nuoto 3
401B 5 1.5 5.0 5.0 6.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 23.25 23.25  Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 28.50 51.75  Back Dive

103C 5 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 24.00 75.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   12.5 21.25 97.00  Armstand Somersault

Tirrizzi, Ilaria -- Acqua Team Lombardia 4
101B 5 1.3 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 18.85 18.85  Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 6.0   14.5 21.75 40.60  Inward Dive

612B 5 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.5 4.5 6.0   17.0 28.90 69.50  Armstand Somersault

103B 5 1.7 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 25.50 95.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Guerra, Anna -- Carlo Dibiasi 5
101B 5 1.3 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 20.15 20.15  Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 18.00 38.15  Inward Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   16.0 27.20 65.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 3.0 4.5 5.0 3.5 4.0   12.0 20.40 85.75  Armstand Somersault

Masini, Alessandra -- Ice Club Como 6
101B 5 1.3 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0   12.0 15.60 15.60  Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 24.00 39.60  Inward Dive

103C 5 1.6 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5   10.5 16.80 56.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612C 5 1.5 2.5 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0   6.0 9.00 65.40 2Armstand Somersault

Piattaforma Amatori 25–29 F

Mazzola, Stefania -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport 1
202A 5 1.7 3.5 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.5   12.5 21.25 21.25  Back Somersault

103C 5 1.6 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5   11.5 18.40 39.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 5 1.4 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 22.40 62.05  Inward Dive

612C 5 1.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5   10.5 15.75 77.80  Armstand Somersault

Piattaforma Amatori 16–24 ex ago M

Rosati, Nicolò -- Triestina Nuoto 1
105B 7.5 2.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 32.40 32.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 5 2.4 6.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5   16.5 39.60 72.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 7.5 1.8 9.0 8.0 8.5 9.0 9.0   26.5 47.70 119.70  Armstand Somersault

203C 5 2.0 8.5 8.0 7.5 8.0 7.5   23.5 47.00 166.70  Back 1½ Somersaults

5231D 7.5 2.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5   22.0 44.00 210.70  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Piattaforma Amatori 16–24 M

Venti, Edoardo -- Bergamo Tuffi 1
103B 5 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 28.90 28.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 5 2.4 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0   18.0 43.20 72.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

401B 5 1.5 7.0 7.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   20.5 30.75 102.85  Inward Dive

612B 5 1.7 7.0 7.5 6.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 35.70 138.55  Armstand Somersault

Vescovo, Alessio -- Trieste Tuffi Edera 1904 2
103B 10 1.6 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5 8.0   21.5 34.40 34.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 10 2.0 5.0 6.0 4.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 34.00 68.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 10 1.9 2.5 4.0 3.0 3.5 2.5   9.0 17.10 85.50 2Armstand Somersault

105C 5 2.4 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.5   11.5 27.60 113.10  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Gilardoni, Davide -- Ice Club Como 3
401C 5 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 25.20 25.20  Inward Dive

103C 5 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0   12.5 20.00 45.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2.2 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0   16.0 35.20 80.40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5211A 5 1.8 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0   17.5 31.50 111.90  Back Dive ½ Twist

D’Amico, William -- Bergamo Tuffi 4
403C 5 2.2 2.5 2.5 2.5 3.5 2.5   7.5 16.50 16.50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 5 2.4 3.0 2.5 2.5 2.5 3.0   8.0 19.20 35.70  Forward 2½ Somersaults

612C 5 1.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 21.00 56.70  Armstand Somersault

301C 5 1.6 7.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 33.60 90.30  Reverse Dive

Piattaforma Amatori 25–29 M

Gamberini, Matteo -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione 1
401B 5 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5   15.0 22.50 22.50  Inward Dive

101B 5 1.3 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.0 2.5   9.5 12.35 34.85  Forward Dive

103C 5 1.6 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.5   10.0 16.00 50.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201A 7.5 1.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0   0.0 0.00 50.85 1Back Dive

Piattaforma Amatori 30–39 M

Albasini, Giuliano -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi 1
101B 5 1.3 4.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.0   12.5 16.25 16.25  Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 38.75  Inward Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 28.05 66.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Soardo, Marco -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi 2
101B 5 1.3 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.5 16.25 16.25  Forward Dive

103C 5 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 23.20 39.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 5 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   13.0 19.50 58.95  Inward Dive

Roberto Guantieri, Nicola -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi 3
101B 5 1.3 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 2.0   9.5 12.35 12.35  Forward Dive

103C 5 1.6 4.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   11.5 18.40 30.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.0 1.5   4.5 6.75 37.50  Inward Dive

Piattaforma Amatori 40–49 M

Loffredo, Tullio -- Blu 2006 1
101B 5 1.3 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 22.75 22.75  Forward Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 27.20 49.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 5 1.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 27.00 76.95  Inward Dive

De Santi, Davide -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi 2
101A 5 1.4 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5   11.0 15.40 15.40  Forward Dive

401B 5 1.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.0   11.5 17.25 32.65  Inward Dive

5211A 5 1.8 6.0 4.5 6.0 5.0 4.5   15.5 27.90 60.55  Back Dive ½ Twist

Navarra, Fabio -- Circolo Canottieri Aniene 3
401B 5 1.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 21.75 21.75  Inward Dive

103B 5 1.7 5.0 5.0 4.5 6.0 5.0   15.0 25.50 47.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 1.5 2.0 1.0 1.0 1.0   3.5 5.95 53.20 2Armstand Somersault

Federici, Lorenzo -- M.R. Sport 4
101B 5 1.3 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.0 15.60 15.60  Forward Dive

401C 5 1.4 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 17.50 33.10  Inward Dive

103C 5 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0   12.0 19.20 52.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

De Stefano, Luca -- Ice Club Como 5
401C 5 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 18.90 18.90  Inward Dive

612C 5 1.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0   9.0 13.50 32.40  Armstand Somersault

103B 5 1.7 2.5 2.0 2.5 2.0 2.0   6.5 11.05 43.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Piattaforma Amatori 50–59 M

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Niceforo, Umberto -- Swimming Why Not 1
101A 5 1.4 3.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 18.20 18.20  Forward Dive

401C 5 1.4 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 20.30 38.50  Inward Dive

103C 5 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 22.40 60.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Pelligra, Salvatore -- M.R. Sport 2
101C 5 1.2 1.5 3.0 2.0 2.5 2.0   6.5 7.80 7.80  Forward Dive

103C 5 1.6 2.0 2.5 2.5 2.5 2.5   7.5 12.00 19.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 5 1.4 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.0   14.5 20.30 40.10  Inward Dive

Benini, Alessandro -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione 3
401C 5 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.5 18.90 18.90  Inward Dive

101C 5 1.2 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 17.40 36.30  Forward Dive

103B 5 1.7 1.0 0.5 1.0 0.5 0.5   2.0 3.40 39.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Posapiano, Massimo -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport 4
101C 5 1.2 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 3.5   9.5 11.40 11.40  Forward Dive

201A 5 1.7 2.5 1.5 3.0 3.0 3.0   8.5 14.45 25.85  Back Dive

612C 5 1.5 2.5 2.0 2.0 2.5 1.0   6.5 9.75 35.60  Armstand Somersault

Piattaforma Amatori 60— M

Bobò, Mauro -- Carlo Dibiasi 1
101C 5 1.2 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.5   10.5 12.60 12.60  Forward Dive

401C 5 1.4 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0   10.5 14.70 27.30  Inward Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Camp. It. Inv. Propaganda, Trofeo Herbalife

Detailed Results - Synchro

January 26, 2018 ~ January 28, 2018

Piscina “Karl Dibiasi”

Bolzano, Italy

4.6.2.0

Dive Height DD E1 E2 E3 E4 S1 S2 S3 Total Points ScoreS4 S5

Sincro 3 m Amatori 32–99 F

Giorgi, Chiara -- M.R. Sport
Sbarigia, Carolina -- M.R. Sport

1

103B 3 2.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 30.5 36.60 36.60

401B 3 2.0 6.5 7.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 35.5 42.60 79.20

403B 3 2.1 6.5 6.5 8.0 8.5 8.0 37.5 47.25 126.45

Russi, Anna -- Triestina Nuoto

Vrc, Giorgia -- Triestina Nuoto

2

101B 3 2.0 6.5 6.5 8.0 8.0 7.0 36.0 43.20 43.20

401B 3 2.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.5 7.0 34.5 41.40 84.60

103B 3 1.6 6.5 4.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 33.0 31.68 116.28

Abbondanza, Arianna -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi
Nundini, Linda -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

3

101B 3 2.0 7.0 5.0 7.5 6.5 6.0 32.0 38.40 38.40

401B 3 2.0 7.5 6.0 8.0 8.0 7.0 36.5 43.80 82.20

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 7.5 7.0 6.5 33.0 31.68 113.88

Pistamiglio, Chiara -- Bergamo Tuffi
Tirrizzi, Ilaria -- Acqua Team Lombardia

4

101B 3 2.0 6.0 6.0 7.5 7.0 7.5 34.0 40.80 40.80

401B 3 2.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 32.0 38.40 79.20

103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.5 7.0 7.5 6.5 33.0 31.68 110.88

Bosco, Arianna -- Acqua Team Lombardia

Poggi, Rossella -- Acqua Team Lombardia

5

101B 3 2.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 29.0 34.80 34.80

401B 3 2.0 4.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 31.0 37.20 72.00

201B 3 1.8 5.5 6.0 5.5 7.0 6.0 30.0 32.40 104.40

D’Adda, Elena -- Bergamo Tuffi
D’Adda, Federica -- Bergamo Tuffi

6

101B 3 2.0 4.0 4.5 6.0 7.0 6.0 27.5 33.00 33.00

401B 3 2.0 5.0 5.0 7.5 8.0 7.0 32.5 39.00 72.00

103B 3 1.6 3.5 4.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 27.0 25.92 97.92

Mossini, Eleonora Sara Valentina -- Canottieri Milano

Perrino, Donatella -- Canottieri Milano

7

101C 3 2.0 4.0 5.0 6.5 7.5 6.0 29.0 34.80 34.80

401C 3 2.0 4.0 5.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 27.0 32.40 67.20

201C 3 1.7 4.0 3.5 6.5 7.0 5.5 26.5 27.03 94.23

Sincro 3 m Amatori 32–99 M
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Dive Height DD E1 E2 E3 E4 S1 S2 S3 Total Points ScoreS4 S5

Rosati, Nicolò -- Triestina Nuoto

Vucinic, Dario -- Triestina Nuoto

1

201B 3 2.0 7.0 6.0 8.0 7.5 7.5 36.0 43.20 43.20

203C 3 2.0 8.0 7.5 8.5 8.0 8.0 40.0 48.00 91.20

105C 3 2.2 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 24.5 32.34 123.54

D’Amico, William -- Bergamo Tuffi
Venti, Edoardo -- Bergamo Tuffi

2

401B 3 2.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 30.5 36.60 36.60

101B 3 2.0 5.5 4.5 8.0 7.5 6.5 32.0 38.40 75.00

105C 3 2.2 3.0 5.5 6.0 4.5 4.5 23.5 31.02 106.02

Roberto Guantieri, Nicola -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

Soardo, Marco -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

3

101B 3 2.0 4.0 5.5 7.5 7.5 6.5 31.0 37.20 37.20

401B 3 2.0 5.0 5.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 30.0 36.00 73.20

103B 3 1.6 3.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 22.0 21.12 94.32

Antonioli, Mirko -- Canottieri Milano
Morini, Dario -- Canottieri Milano

4

401B 3 2.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 24.5 29.40 29.40

101B 3 2.0 4.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 30.5 36.60 66.00

103C 3 1.5 2.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 25.0 22.50 88.50

Benini, Alessandro -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione
Callini, Marco -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione

5

401C 3 2.0 5.0 4.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 29.0 34.80 34.80

101C 3 2.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 22.0 26.40 61.20

103C 3 1.5 4.5 3.0 6.0 6.0 4.5 24.0 21.60 82.80

Sincro 3 m Amatori 100— M

Niceforo, Umberto -- Swimming Why Not
Posapiano, Massimo -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport

1

101C 3 2.0 3.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 23.5 28.20 28.20

401C 3 2.0 4.0 4.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 27.5 33.00 61.20

201A 3 1.9 2.5 4.5 5.5 7.0 5.0 24.5 27.93 89.13

Sincro 3 m Amatori 32–99 FM

Megali, Daniela -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport (guest)
Salton, Andres -- Ondablu (guest)

(1)

401B 3 2.0 6.0 6.0 7.5 8.5 6.0 34.0 40.80 40.80

101B 3 2.0 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.5 7.0 34.5 41.40 82.20

103C 3 1.5 7.0 5.5 7.5 8.0 6.5 34.5 31.05 113.25

Amato, Gaia -- M.R. Sport

Federici, Lorenzo -- M.R. Sport

1

401C 3 2.0 6.5 5.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 32.0 38.40 38.40

101C 3 2.0 6.0 5.5 8.0 8.0 7.0 34.5 41.40 79.80

103C 3 1.5 5.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 23.0 20.70 100.50

De Santi, Davide -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi
De Santi, Greta -- Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi

2

101B 3 2.0 5.0 3.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 28.0 33.60 33.60

401B 3 2.0 6.0 3.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 25.5 30.60 64.20

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.5 5.5 27.0 25.92 90.12
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Dive Height DD E1 E2 E3 E4 S1 S2 S3 Total Points ScoreS4 S5

Beneventano, Camilla -- Nuotatori Genovesi

Carlini, Pietro -- Nuotatori Genovesi

3

101C 3 2.0 5.5 3.5 6.5 6.5 4.5 26.5 31.80 31.80

401C 3 2.0 4.0 5.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 31.0 37.20 69.00

103C 3 1.5 3.0 3.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 18.0 16.20 85.20

Palmeri, Angelica -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione
Polacci, Mauro -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport

4

401C 3 2.0 3.0 4.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 25.5 30.60 30.60

101C 3 2.0 3.0 5.0 6.0 7.5 6.0 27.5 33.00 63.60

5211A 3 2.0 0.5 2.5 4.5 3.5 3.5 14.5 17.40 81.00

De Stefano, Luca -- Ice Club Como

Gatti, Stefania -- Ice Club Como

5

101C 3 2.0 3.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 23.0 27.60 27.60

103C 3 2.0 2.5 3.5 6.5 5.5 5.0 23.0 27.60 55.20

401C 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 7.5 6.5 6.5 31.5 24.57 79.77

Giovanardi, Martina -- Reggiana Nuoto
Iori, Brian -- Reggiana Nuoto

6

101C 3 2.0 3.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 21.0 25.20 25.20

401C 3 2.0 4.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 24.0 28.80 54.00

103C 3 1.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 6.5 5.0 26.0 23.40 77.40

Del Genovese, Dominique -- Swimming Why Not
Mazzola, Stefania -- Polisportiva Mondo Sport

7

101C 3 2.0 2.5 3.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 20.5 24.60 24.60

401C 3 2.0 6.0 3.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 26.0 31.20 55.80

103C 3 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 19.0 17.10 72.90

Gilardoni, Davide -- Ice Club Como

Masini, Alessandra -- Ice Club Como

8

101C 3 2.0 2.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 22.5 27.00 27.00

401C 3 2.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 29.0 34.80 61.80

103C 3 1.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 61.80

Gamberini, Matteo -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione
Purpura, Laura -- Polisportiva Comunale Riccione

9

401B 3 2.0 4.5 4.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 28.0 33.60 33.60

101B 3 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 23.0 27.60 61.20

103C 3 1.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 61.20

Eletti, Tommaso -- Carlo Dibiasi
Guerra, Anna -- Carlo Dibiasi

10

101C 3 2.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00

401C 3 2.0 4.0 6.5 7.0 8.0 7.0 32.5 39.00 39.00

103C 3 1.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 23.5 21.15 60.15

Sincro 3 m Amatori 100— FM

Bobò, Mauro -- Carlo Dibiasi
Loiacono, Maria Angela -- Carlo Dibiasi

1

101C 3 2.0 6.0 2.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 24.0 28.80 28.80

401C 3 2.0 5.0 3.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 26.5 31.80 60.60

103C 3 1.5 3.5 3.0 4.5 3.0 4.0 18.0 16.20 76.80
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Camp. It. Inv. Propaganda, Trofeo Herbalife

Piscina “Karl Dibiasi”

January 26, 2018 ~ January 28, 2018

Team Points

Rank Points Team

Bolzano, Italy

233.00 Fondaz. Marcantonio Bentegodi1

160.50 Bergamo Tuffi2

156.00 M.R. Sport3

93.00 Carlo Dibiasi4

85.00 Triestina Nuoto5

83.00 Ice Club Como6

81.00 Canottieri Milano7

65.00 Polisportiva Comunale Riccione8

61.50 Acqua Team Lombardia9

61.00 Polisportiva Mondo Sport10

46.00 Circolo Canottieri Aniene11

43.00 Swimming Why Not12

35.00 Trieste Tuffi Edera 190413

29.00 Blu 200614

21.00 Nuotatori Genovesi15

20.00 Buonconsiglio Nuoto16

18.00 Reggiana Nuoto17

7.00 Fin Plus Verona18

1298.00 Total
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